



CAREER POINT

November 17, 2022

To,
The Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
PhirozeeJeejeebhay Tower
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001
BSE Scrip Code:533260

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400 051
NSE Symbol: careerp

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express, Jansatta, Chambal Sandesh and Nafa Nuksan with respect to Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022 .

Thanking You,
For Career Point Limited

MANMOHAN
PAREEK
CS Manmohan Pareek
Company Secretary
Membership No : A34858

Digitally signed by MANMOHAN
PAREEK
Date: 2022.11.17 13:35:05 +05'30'

CAREER POINT LIMITED

*Registered office: Village Tangori , Banur, Mohali, Punjab 140601 India
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.-1, IPIA, Kota, Rajasthan-324005
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497
Phone:, +91 744 6630500; Fax: +91 744 3040050
www.cpil.in, investors@cpil.in*

Indian Overseas Bank Rajiv Circle Branch, Mythri House, M-5A, Middle Circle Opp. Harsha Bhawan, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Phone 011-23415421, Email: iob1205@iob.in

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sale of immovable property mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) whereas, the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" & "WHATEVER THERE IS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest & costs as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal <https://ibapi.in>

| Sr. No. | Names of Borrowers Names of Guarantors | Amount Due To Indian Overseas Bank | Description of the Immovable Property Known Encumbrances If Any | Type of Possession | Reserve Price | | Date of Auction |
|---------|---|--|---|--------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | Earned Money Deposit Bid Increment amount | Last Date for submission of BID | |
| 1. | Mrs Neha and Mr. Mukash Kumar Runga Mrs Neha | Rs. 1,32,80,797/- as on 30.09.2019 with further interest & costs | Entire 1st Floor without Roof right out of property no-109, Block no-MP area measuring 126 sq mtrs Pitampura Residential Scheme, Pitampura, New Delhi in the name of Neha W/o-Mukash Kumar Runga and the property is bounded as under: West-Plot no-11, East-Plot no-108, North-Road, South-Service Lane | PHYSICAL | Rs. 1,26,01,100/- (Inclusive of Applicable TDS) Rs. 12,60,110/- To be deposited with www.mstccommerce.com as per their guidelines | Rs. 50,000/- For Each Lots | 05.12.2022 from 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM with auto extension of 10 minutes till sale is completed 03.12.2022 |
| 2. | Deepa Nagpal Jatin Nagpal Deepa Nagpal W/o-Late Shri Gulshan Kumar | Rs. 1,33,66,495/- as on 31.10.2019 with further interest & costs | Property No-109, Block no-MP, Ground Floor, (without Roof and terrace right) area measuring 126 sq mtrs Pitampura Residential Scheme, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 along with proportionate undivided Share of land under said property with common staircase, and common passage owned by Mrs Deepa Nagpal W/o- Shri Gulshan Kumar and the property is bounded as under: West- Plot no-11, East-Plot no-108, North-Road, South-Service Lane | PHYSICAL | Rs. 1,27,64,650/- (Inclusive of Applicable TDS) Rs. 12,76,465/- To be deposited with www.mstccommerce.com as per their guidelines | Rs. 50,000/- For Each Lots | 05.12.2022 from 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM with auto extension of 10 minutes till sale is completed 03.12.2022 |

* Bank's dues have priority over the statutory dues.
* This notice is also to be treated as 15 days notice under rule-8(6) of the Securities Interest (Enforcement) rules-2002 for the borrower/guarantors/mortgagors.
* Wherever applicable, the Reserve Price is inclusive of 1.00% Tax under Sec. 194(A) of IT Act.
* It is preferable that the interested bidder may start the bid with reserve price along with at least one bid multiplier/increment.
* For terms and conditions please visit: <https://www.iob.in/e-Auctions.aspx> <https://ibapi.in>

Place: New Delhi

Submission of EMD starts from
15.11.2022 to 03.12.2022

Authorised Officer, Indian Overseas Bank

BOHRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L24117811996PL012912
Regd. Office : 301, Anand Plaza, University Road, Udaipur -313001, Rajasthan
Email Address: bil@bohraindustries.com, Phone: +91-294-2429513; Fax: +91-294-2429515
Website: www.bohraindustries.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Half Year Ended | | | |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30-Sep-22 Un audited | 31-Mar-22 Un Audited | 30-Sep-21 Un audited | 31-Mar-22 Audited |
| I | Revenue from Operations | - | - | - | - |
| II | Other income | - | - | - | - |
| III | Total Income (H+I) | - | - | - | - |
| IV | Expenses | - | - | - | - |
| a | Cost of materials consumed | - | - | - | - |
| b | Purchases of Stock-in-Trade | - | - | - | - |
| c | Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress | - | - | - | - |
| d | Employee benefits expense | 13.50 | 33.61 | 13.62 | 47.23 |
| e | Finance costs | 63.48 | 69.17 | 71.68 | 140.85 |
| f | Depreciation and amortization expense | - | - | - | - |
| g | Excise duty | 58.17 | 38.59 | 51.37 | 89.96 |
| h | Other expenses | 135.15 | 141.37 | 136.67 | 278.04 |
| V | Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (H-IV) | (135.15) | (141.37) | (136.67) | (278.04) |
| VI | Exceptional items | - | - | - | - |
| VII | Profit/(loss) before tax (V+VI) | (135.15) | (141.37) | (136.67) | (278.04) |
| VIII | Tax expense | (15.98) | (15.98) | (15.98) | (15.98) |
| IX | Profit/(loss) for the period (VII-VIII) | (151.13) | (157.35) | (152.65) | (294.02) |
| X | Other Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - |
| (i) | Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | - | - | - | - |
| (ii) | Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | - | - | - | - |
| XI | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X) | (151.13) | (157.35) | (152.65) | (294.02) |
| XII | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each) | 102,971,520.00 | 102,971,520.00 | 102,971,520.00 | 102,971,520.00 |
| XIII | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year) - Other equity | - | - | - | - |
| XIV | Earnings Per Share (₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) | (1.31) | (1.22) | (0.90) | (2.54) |
| (1) | Basic (₹) | - | - | - | - |
| (2) | Diluted (₹) | - | - | - | - |

Notes:
1. The Company was acquired through CIRP Under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 vide resolution plan approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) vide its order dated 13.10.2022. The resolution plan is under implementation stage under guidance of Monitoring Committee.
2. The figures have been regrouped or re-classified wherever necessary.
3. The figures for the half year ended March 31, 2022 are the respective balancing figures between the figures for the year ended March 31, 2022 and the figures for the half year ended September 30, 2021.
4. The company operates under one segment only and therefore reporting under AS-17 (segment reporting) is not applicable.

Place : Udaipur
Date : 14.11.2022

For Bohra Industries Limited
Krishna Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 01128799

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
(erstwhile Capital First Home Finance Limited and Capital First Limited).
CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.
OFFICER - kishneet kaur CONTACT NUMBER- 9818130420 E-MAIL: kishneet.kaur@idfcfirstbank.com

APPENDIX- IV-A
[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (ii) that the below described immovable properties as per column (iii) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of erstwhile Capital First Home Finance Limited and Capital First Limited now IDFC FIRST Bank Limited formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" 03.12.2022, for the recovery of amount due from Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited formerly known IDFC Bank Ltd (erstwhile Capital First Home Finance Limited and Capital First Limited).

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. <https://idfcfirstbank.auctiontiger.net/EPROC>.

AUCTION DETAILS

| S. NO | Loan | Demand Notice Date and Amount | Name Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) | PROPERTY ADDRESS | Branch Office | State | Reserve Price Amount | EMD Amount | Last Date & Time of Submission of EMD and Documents (online) On/before | Date and Time of Auction | Date and Time of Inspection of property | Authorised Officer details |
|-------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---------------|-------|----------------------|---------------|--|--------------------------------|---|--|
| 1 | 13607248 | Rs. 1276789.43/- as on 25.08.2018 | PRAKASH NAND KISHORE SINGH | LIG FLAT NO. FF-09, FIRST FLOOR, PLOT NO.29, KHASRA NO. 1303, COLONY P. N. VIHAR, Loni F Block Ghaziabad-201102, UP | DELHI | DELHI | INR 509,040/- | INR 509,040/- | 02.12.2022 Up to 5.00 PM | 03.12.2022 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM | 25.11.2022 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM | |
| 2 | 23563451, 23783905 | INR 1479461/- As on 13/04/2021 | VIKAS RAMESH CHAND | All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of DDA Janta Flat Bearing No. 109, Admeasuring 28.81 Sq. Meter (Pinth Area Inclusive Common Area) & 18.09 Sq. Mtrs (Carpent Area), First Floor, Block-L, Situated At Sector-4, Surya Enclave, Situated In The Layout Plan Of Housing Estate At Rohini, Delhi. | DELHI | DELHI | INR 729,234/- | INR 729,234/- | 02.12.2022 Up to 5.00 PM | 03.12.2022 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM | 25.11.2022 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM | KISHNEET KAUR Contact Number- 9818130420 Email ID- kishneet.kaur@idfcfirstbank.com |
| 3 | 15951736 | INR 1978798/- AS ON 01.06.2019 | WAJID ALTAF | FLAT NO G-4, GROUND FLOOR, MIG TYPE BACK SIDE WITHOUT ROOF RIGHTS, PLOT NO C 1/87, DLF DILSHAD EXTN-II, VILL. BRAHAMPUR, Alias Bhopura GHAZIABAD Uttar Pradesh-201005. | DELHI | DELHI | INR 861,840/- | INR 861,840/- | 02.12.2022 Up to 5.00 PM | 03.12.2022 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM | 25.11.2022 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM | |
| 4 | 16847303 | INR 2090700.80/- as on 25.09.2019 | GUDDU GUPTA | FLAT NO. GF-2, GF MIDDLE PORTION, WITHOUT ROOF RIGHT, PLOT NO. A4/15, DLF ANKUR VIHAR HADBAST, Village GRAM LONI, PARGANA & TEHSIL LONI Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh | DELHI | DELHI | INR 529,079/- | INR 529,079/- | 02.12.2022 Up to 5.00 PM | 03.12.2022 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM | 25.11.2022 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM | |

Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property.

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: DELHI

Authorised Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited formerly known IDFC Bank Ltd
(erstwhile Capital First Home Finance Limited and Capital First Limited).

CAREER POINT LIMITED
Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpii.in | E-mail: investors@cpii.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEP, 2022

| PARTICULARS | (Amount in ₹ Lakhs Except EPS) | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | Year Ended |
| | Quarter Ended | Corresponding QT. | | |
| | (30/09/2022) | (30/09/2021) | (30/09/2022) | (31/03/2022) |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,861.98 | 1,232.13 | 3,822.52 | 5,423.85 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 4.5 | 3.06 | 9.73 | 12.61 |

Notes:
1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is as under:

| PARTICULARS | (Amount in ₹ Lakhs Except EPS) | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | Year Ended |
| | Quarter Ended | Corresponding QT. | | |
| | (30/09/2022) | (30/09/2021) | (30/09/2022) | (31/03/2022) |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,384.85 | 6,30.78 | 2,798.42 | 2,934.24 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 3.43 | 1.75 | 6.89 | 5.93 |

2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended Sep 30, 2022 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.
3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022.
4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sep, 2022 are in compliance with Ind AS.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended on 30th Sep 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpii.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
DIN-01857111

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date : November 14th, 2022

PRADYUMNA STEELS LIMITED
CIN : L27109DL1972PLC319974
Regd. Office: Flat No.702, 7th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001
Phone: 011-23310001 (5 Lines), E-mail: hcsindl@yahoo.co.in Website: www.psteeltd.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half -Year ended 30th September, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (₹ in Lakhs except per share data) | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| | | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited | |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 7.10 | 7.02 | 7.76 | 14.12 | 15.44 | 29.66 | 7.10 | 7.02 | 7.75 | 14.12 | 15.44 | 29.66 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items) | 1.23 | 3.33 | 3.77 | 4.56 | 8.42 | 14.62 | 1.23 | 3.33 | 3.76 | 4.56 | 8.40 | 14.64 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items) | 1.23 | 3.33 | 3.77 | 4.56 | 8.42 | 14.62 | 1.23 | 3.33 | 3.76 | 4.56 | 8.40 | 14.64 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax and Exceptional items | 0.63 | 2.20 | 2.53 | 2.83 | 5.72 | 9.78 | 0.63 | 2.20 | 2.52 | 2.83 | 5.70 | 9.80 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (221.43) | (567.33) | 493.65 | (788.76) | 816.72 | 302.18 | (221.43) | (567.33) | 493.64 | (788.76) | 816.70 | 302.21 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 | 17.11 |
| 7. | Other Equity | - | - | - | - | 3,538.78 | - | - | - | - | - | 3,539.32 | - |
| 8. | Earnings per share of Rs 10 each | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) | Basic (Rs) | 0.37 | 1.28 | 1.47 | 1.64 | 3.32 | 5.67 | 0.37 | 1.28 | 1.46 | 1.64 | 3.30 | 5.68 |
| (b) | Diluted (Rs) | 0.37 | 1.28 | 1.47 | 1.64 | 3.32 | 5.67 | 0.37 | 1.28 | 1.46 | 1.64 | 3.30 | 5.68 |

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half-year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half-year ended September 30, 2022 alongwith review report of the Statutory Auditors is available at the website of the Company at www.psteeltd.com and at the website of Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited at www.cseindia.com.
2. The above Un-audited standalone & consolidated financial results were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th November, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(Murari Lal Birmiwala)
Director
DIN : 00642510

PTC INDUSTRIES
ASPIRE • INNOVATE • ACHIEVE
CIN: L27109UP1963PLC002931
Registered Office: Advanced Manufacturing & Technology Centre, NH-25A, Sarai Sahjadi, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 227101, India
Ph: +91 522 7111017, Fax: +91 522 7111020, Web: www.ptcil.com email: ptc@ptcil.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. in lacs except per share data) | | | |
|---------|---|-------------------------------------|---|---------------------------|---|
| | | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
| | | 3 Months Ended | Year to date figures for current period ended | 3 Months Ended | Year to date figures for current period ended |
| | | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income | 5,667.22 | 10,417.46 | 5,597.13 | 10,315.00 |
| 2 | Total expenses | 4,676.84 | 9,039.22 | 4,566.14 | 8,878.11 |
| 3 | Profit before tax (1-2) | 990.38 | 1,378.24 | 1,030.99 | 1,436.89 |
| 4 | Total tax expense | 253.02 | 367.65 | 266.58 | 384.87 |
| 5 | Profit for the period (3-4) | 737.36 | 1,010.59 | 764.41 | 1,052.02 |
| 6 | Total other comprehensive income | (0.41) | (0.82) | (0.12) | (0.24) |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period) (5+6) | 736.95 | 1,009.77 | 764.29 | 1,051.78 |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (₹ 10 per share) | 1,309.77 | 1,309.77 | 1,309.77 | 1,309.77 |
| 9 | Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each): | | | | |
| (a) | Basic* | 5.64 | 7.74 | 5.85 | 8.05 |
| (b) | Diluted* | 5.63 | 7.73 | 5.84 | 8.05 |

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and period ended on September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Period Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE www.bseindia.com and also on company's website at: www.ptcil.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Sachin Agarwal)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Lucknow
Date : 14.11.2022

INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED
Publication Demand Notice
Notice Under Sec.13 (2) of the securitisation and reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002
Demand Notice Dated 05.09.2022:-

1. M/s Bharti Engineering Company (borrower)
Through Its Proprietor, Mrs. Rekha Devi,
1531/24 Daultabad Road, Rajendra Park Gurgaon, Haryana - 122006
Also At- House No 1138, Laxman Vihar, Street No 05, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122001, Also At- 1524/31 Daultabad Road, Rajendra Park Gurgaon, Haryana - 122006

2. Mrs. Rekha Devi (Guarantor/Proprietor)
430/6/3, Sector 28 Gali No.4, Lakman Vihar, Phase-II, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122002
Also At- 1531/24 Daultabad Road, Rajendra Park Gurgaon, Haryana - 122006. Also At- House No 1138, Laxman Vihar, Street No 05, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122001,

| DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED CIN-L24112UP1992PLC014478 Village Pallawala, Tehsil Dhampur, District Bijnor (U.P.) - 246761 www.dhampurgreen.com | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|---------|-------------------|---------|------------|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|---------|--------------|--------------|
| EXTRACT FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEARLY ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | Rs. In Lakhs | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Yearly ended | | | Quarter ended | | Half Yearly ended | | | Standalone | Consolidated |
| | | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Audited | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 266.61 | 246.90 | 317.69 | 513.51 | 552.35 | 492.94 | 572.41 | 572.41 | 966.16 | 1066.46 | 1343.90 | 2411.64 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -38.25 | 1.81 | 28.78 | -36.44 | 77.97 | -26.14 | 13.72 | 31.40 | -12.42 | 82.42 | 38.45 | 48.81 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -38.25 | 1.81 | 28.78 | -36.44 | 77.97 | -26.14 | 13.72 | 31.40 | -12.42 | 82.42 | 38.18 | 48.54 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -38.25 | 1.34 | 22.19 | -36.91 | 60.56 | -26.14 | 10.15 | 24.22 | -15.99 | 63.59 | 30.94 | 42.37 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -38.25 | 1.34 | 22.19 | -36.91 | 60.56 | -26.14 | 10.15 | 24.22 | -15.99 | 63.59 | 30.94 | 42.37 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 | 793.12 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | -0.48 | 0.02 | 0.28 | -0.46 | 0.76 | -0.33 | 0.13 | 0.31 | -0.20 | 0.81 | 0.39 | 0.53 |
| | 2. Diluted: | -0.48 | 0.02 | 0.28 | -0.46 | 0.76 | -0.33 | 0.13 | 0.31 | -0.20 | 0.81 | 0.39 | 0.53 |

Notes:-
 (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2022
 (2) The Statutory Auditor of the company have issued a Limited Review report on the un-Audited standalone and consolidated financial result for the Quarter & Half Yearly ended 30th September, 2022
 (3) The above is an extract of the details format of the Audited standalone & Consolidated financial result filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the full format of the Audited standalone & Consolidated financial result are available on the website of the stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.dhampurgreen.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: 15.11.2022

For Dhampur Speciality Sugars Ltd.
sd/-
Aneesh Jain
Company Secretary

| A F ENTERPRISES LIMITED Regd. Off: DSM-334, DLF TOWER, SHIVAJI MARG, NAJAFGARH ROAD, MOTI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110015 Corp Off: Plot No. 8, Sector-5, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana-121006 Email id: info.afenterprises@gmail.com; Website: www.afenterprisesltd.in; CIN: L18100DL1983PLC014354 | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------|------------|--------------|------------|------------|
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 [IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47(I) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015] | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | (Amount in Lakhs) | | | | |
| | | Standalone | | Consolidated | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 161.47 | 103.25 | 2,632.87 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 109.34 | -102.17 | 157.68 | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 109.34 | -102.17 | 157.68 | | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 284.42 | 103.82 | 103.60 | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 284.42 | -103.85 | 104.15 | | |
| 6 | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/-) each | 1,291.36 | 951.36 | 1,291.36 | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 67.91 | 124.27 | 123.27 | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 2.20 | -1.09 | 0.96 | | |
| | 2. Diluted: | 2.20 | -0.07 | 0.87 | | |

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.afenterprisesltd.in
 2) The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2022 and subject to limited review by the statutory auditor as indicated above.
 3) We are unable to submit consolidated financial results due to non receipt of Financial Statements from the Directors of the Subsidiary Company. Our team is continuously following up with the team and Auditor of subsidiary Company but no response we are getting in revert. The registered office of the Company observed to be wrong. Further, the directors were replaced without any shareholder approval.

For AF ENTERPRISES LIMITED
sd/-
Santosh Kumar Kushawaha
Managing Director
DIN:- 02994228

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: Faridabad



केनरा बैंक Canara Bank
भारत सरकार का उपकार

E-AUCTION OF PROPERTIES ON 29.11.2022
LAST DATE OF EMD 28.11.2022

Regional Office:
Ghaziabad.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditors, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 29.11.2022 from 12.30 A.M. to 01.30 P.M. through E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

For Further Details Contact Sh. Subhash Choudhary, Authorised Officer, Mobile No. 9650076760, Authorised Officer, RO Ghaziabad and Sh. Jeevan Singh Gwal, Senior Manager, Mobile No. 9410659693, Sr. Manager, Recovery Section RO GZB and Sh. Abhishek Hundinia, Sr. Manager (Law) Recovery Section, Mobile No. 9408697349, RO GZB, Email: rogzzrec@canarabank.com OR the Service provider M/s Canbank Computer Services Ltd., Mr. Pratap Kanjilal & D D Pakhare, Mobile 9832952602, 8898418010, 080-23469665, 9480691777, Email: ccslcauction@gmail.com & eauction@ccsl.co.in

| Sr. No. | Branch Office/ Name of the Borrowers/Sureties | Notice Due Amount | Description of Property/ies | EMD@10% and BID Demand Draft in the Name of the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank or RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer | a. Reserve Price (Rs.) b. EMD (Rs.) c. Incremental Bid (Rs.) d. Date & Time of E-Auction | The Property Can be Inspected, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer on |
|---------|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | BRANCH OFFICE: Indrapuram-1, GZB. Borrowers:- M/s Alisha Manufacturing and Trading, Office No. 23, Cabin no. 1, 2nd Floor, Plot no. 14, Sector 4, Vaishali, Ghaziabad 201010. Mohd. Nazim S/o Mohd. Nashir, H.No. E-314, New Seemapuri Jhilmil, East Delhi 110095. Mohd. Nazim S/o Mohd. Nashir, H.No. C-632, New Seemapuri Jhilmil, East Delhi 110095. | Rs. 34,28,821.88 + Interest and other Charges | All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Office no. 23A, area 22.642 sq.mtrs on Second Floor, Shipi Arcade, Plot No. 14, Sector 4, Vaishali, Ghaziabad 201010 Owned by Mohd. Nazim S/o Mohd. Nashir. Bounded as under: East: Remaining Part of Shop No. 23A, West: Shop, North: Other Shop, South: Passage. (Under Symbolic Possession). | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0003768 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 30.00 Lakh b. Rs. 3.00 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 2. | BRANCH OFFICE: Nehru Nagar, GZB. Borrowers:- 1. Mr. Kanti Prasad Sharma S/o Late Sh. Bhopal Singh Sharma, R/o Village Saddik Nagar, Sihani, Ghaziabad. 2. Mrs. Chand Bala Sharma W/o Kanti Prasad Sharma, R/o Village Saddik Nagar, Sihani, Ghaziabad. | Rs. 14,25,494.33 + Interest and other Charges | Residential Property situated at Village Saddik Nagar, Sihani District Ghaziabad Owned by Kanti Prasad Sharma and Bounded: North: Rasta, South: House of Durga, East: Rasta, West: House of Raghuveer. (Under Symbolic Possession). | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0002168 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 13.00 Lakh b. Rs. 1.30 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 3. | BRANCH OFFICE: Trade Tax, GZB. Borrowers:- 1. Sri Manphool Singh S/o Sri Fimmy Singh, H.No. 221, Gali No.1, Meerut Road, Near Bal Nath Asharam Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201001. 2. Sri Raju Mehra S/o Manphool Singh, H.No. 221, Gali No.1, Meerut Road, Near Bal Nath Asharam Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201001. | Rs. 14,31,213.68 + Interest and other Charges | All That part and parcel of Land and Building of Residential House Bearing Municipal No. 307, Admeasuring area 100 sq.yards, i.e. 83.61 sq.mtr. situated at Mohalla Sewa Nagar, Village Ghookna Pargana Loni Tehsil and Dist. Ghaziabad Owned By Sh. Manphool Singh S/o Fimmy Singh and Bounded as under: East: House of Mr. Om Prakash Soni, West: Rasta, North: Property Mr. Ummed Singh, South: Land of Mr. Manphool Singh. (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018897 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 21.49 Lakh b. Rs. 2,14,900/- c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 4. | BRANCH OFFICE: Trade Tax, GZB. Borrowers:- Sh. Anuj Kumar & Sh. Amit Kumar S/o Baburam, H.No. D-30, Nirankari Colony, Nandgram Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201001. | Rs. 8,29,589.51 + Interest and other Charges | Part of Khasra No. 51/1, Village Sihani, Shanti Nagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.). (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018897 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 20.00 Lakh b. Rs. 2.00 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 5. | BRANCH OFFICE: Trade Tax, GZB. Borrowers:- Sh. Shyam Verma, Ch.No. 38, Civil Court, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh. Mrs. Savita Verma W/o Shyam Verma, House No. B-80, Nandgram Ghaziabad 201003. Also At: House No. B 80, Nandgram, Ghaziabad 201003. | Rs. 11,82,327.09 + Interest and other Charges | Flat No. A-36, Ground Floor, Nandri Kunj, Nandgram, Ghaziabad (U.P.). (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018897 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 20.00 Lakh b. Rs. 2.00 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 6. | BRANCH OFFICE: Tila More [Farrukhnagar]. Borrowers:- 1. Mr. Rambhar Kasana, Village Shrifabad Rajpur, Post Farrukhnagar, District Ghaziabad 201102. 2. Ishwar Dayal S/o Shiv Dutt Singh, Village Bhanera Post Farrukhnagar, Ghaziabad 201102. | Rs. 14,34,002.89 + Interest and other Charges | All that part and parcel of the Plot area 198 sq.yard situated in Khasra No. 643, Village Sharifabad Rajpur, Pargana Loni, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad Owned By Shri Rambhar S/o Bhim Singh Bounded as under: East: Residence of Harbir Singh, West: Rasta 15 Feet, North: Plot of Mahabir, South: Residence of Mahendra. (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018764 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 15.74 Lakh b. Rs. 1,57,400/- c. Rs. 20,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 7. | BRANCH OFFICE: Tila More [Farrukhnagar]. Borrowers:- 1. Ram Bricks Field Prop. Ravindra Kumar, Sharifabad Rajpur Post Farrukhnagar, Ghaziabad 201006. 2. Ravindra Kumar S/o Salak Ram, Rajpur, Farrukhnagar, Ghaziabad 201006. 3. Narendra S/o Salek, 93, Sharifabad, Rajpur, Ghaziabad 201003. | Rs. 19,99,363.56 + Interest and other Charges | Plot Area 200 sq.yards, Khasra No. 503, Village Asalapur, Pargana Loni, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad Owned By Shri Ravindra Kumar Bounded as under: East: Rasta 25 Feet, West: Mandir of Society, North: Plot of Santra, South: Plot of Ajay Pal. (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018764 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 20.91 Lakh b. Rs. 2,09,100/- c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 8. | BRANCH OFFICE: Rakesh Marg, GZB. Borrowers:- 1. M/s Sagar Traders, Prop. Sunil Kumar, Plot No. 3, Pachhadan, Behind Empress Market, Ambedkar Road, Ghaziabad. 2. M/s Cool Brize Electrical Appliances, Prop. Shri Kanti Prasad, H.No. 7 (Old), New No. 35, Near Pyare Lal Park, Maliwara, Ghaziabad. 3. Shri Kanti Prasad, Smt. Magan Devi W/o Kanti Prasad, Both H.No. 7 (Old), New No. 35, Near Pyare Lal Park, Maliwara, Ghaziabad. 4. Smt. Magan Devi W/o Kanti Prasad, Sri Sunil Kumar S/o Kanti Prasad, Anil Kumar S/o Sri Kanti Prasad, All Resedent of H.No. 7 (Old), New No. 35, Near Pyare Lal Park, Maliwara, Ghaziabad. | Rs. 49,87,263.03 + Interest and other Charges | Land and Building of Residential House bearing Municipal No. 7 (New No. 35), admeasuring area 105 sq.yards, situated at Maliwara, Ghaziabad. Owned By Mrs. Magan Devi W/o Shri Kanti Prasad Bounded as under: East: Road, West: House of Sri Babu, North: House of Sri Ramji Lal, South: House of Sri Giridhari. (Under Symbolic Possession). | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0019311 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 54.00 Lakh b. Rs. 5,40,000/- c. Rs. 20,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 9. | BRANCH OFFICE: Rakesh Marg, GZB. Borrowers:- 1. Rohit King Traders, Prop. Shri Ramesh Chand, Unit Add: Plot No. 4, Kallupura, Ghaziabad - 201001, U.P. 2. M/s Rohit Enterprises, Prop. Shri Vinod Chand, Unit Add. 379, Qureshi Market, Kallupura, Ghaziabad - 201001, U.P. 3. Sri Ramesh Chand S/o Shri Teja Ram, R/o H.No. 319, Kallupura, District Ghaziabad, U.P. 4. Sri Vinod Chand S/o Sri Ramesh Chand, R/o H.No. 318, Kallupura, District Ghaziabad, U.P. 5. Sri Suresh Chand S/o Sri Devi Saran, R/o M-95A, Mahindra Enclave, District Ghaziabad - 201001, U.P. | Rs. 98,10,631.17 + Interest and other Charges | Land and Building of Residential House bearing Municipal No. 318 and 319, (New No. 535) admeasuring area 75 sq.yards (62.70 sq. mtr.), in Khasra No. 666M, situated at Mohalla Kallupura, Village Jatwara Ghaziabad, District Ghaziabad, U.P. Owned By Mr. Vinod Chand and Mrs. Sheela Devi, Bounded as under: East: Other Property, West: 8 feet wide Gali, North: Property of Puran, Jagdish, Baburam, South: Property of Khatte & Sheela (Under Symbolic Possession). | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0019311 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 38.00 Lakh b. Rs. 3.80 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 10. | BRANCH OFFICE: DPS, GZB. Borrowers:- Jagpal Singh, House No. 575, Seva Nagar, Meerut Road, Ghaziabad - 201001. Rajeev Kumar Pandey S/o Prayag Pandey, Khasra No. 507, Brahampuri, Ghukhna Ghaziabad 201001. | Rs. 11,39,481.08 + Interest and other Charges | Land and Building Constructed on Plot, Admeasuring area 35 sq.yards situated in Khasra No. 449, Village Ghookna, Pargana Loni, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad, Owned By Jagpal Bounded as under: East: Plot of Mr. Suraj, West: Plot of Others, North: Plot of Others, South: 12 Feet wide Road. (Under Symbolic Possession). | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018670 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 16.00 Lakh b. Rs. 1.60 Lakh c. Rs. 20,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 11. | BRANCH OFFICE: DPS, GZB. Borrowers:- 1. Pushpa Chaudhary W/o Yashpal, H.No. 636, Nai Basti, Harvansh Nagar, Ghaziabad 201001. 2. Shakuntla Devi, H.No. 967, Gali No. 10, Sewa Nagar, Meerut Road, Ghaziabad 201001. | Rs. 7,08,932.74 + Interest and other Charges | Free Hold Vacant Plot admeasuring area 96 sq.yards., IRE 80.26 sq.mtr., in Khasra No. 1103, situated at Village Sihani, Pargana Loni, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad Owned By Pushpa Chaudhary Bounded as under: North: Plot of Other Owner, South: Plot of Other Owner, East: Plot of Other Owner, West: 12 Feet wide Road. (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018670 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 21.90 Lakh b. Rs. 2,19,000/- c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 12. | BRANCH OFFICE: DPS, GZB. Borrowers:- 1. Shikha W/o Rajesh Kumar, 347, Gali No. 5, Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad, 388/34, Gali No. 5, Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad - 201001. 2. Rajesh Kumar S/o Madhuv Singh, 347, Gali No. 5, Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad - 201001. 3. Sunita Sharma W/o Sushil Kumar Bhardwaj, 522, Gali No. 5, Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad - 201001. | Rs. 6,44,346.84 + Interest and other Charges | Land and Building on Plot Admeasuring Area 51 sq.yards, situated in Khasra No. 515, of Village Ghookna, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad (Now Known as House No. 388/44, Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad) Owned By Mr. Rajesh S/o Mr. Madho Singh and Bounded as under: East: 12 Feet wide Road, West: Plot of Mr. Omprakash, North: Plot of Mr. Sikandar, South: Property of Bharti Devi. (Under Symbolic Possession) | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018670 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 19.00 Lakh b. Rs. 1,90 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |
| 13. | BRANCH OFFICE: DPS, GZB. Borrowers:- 1- Shakuntla Devi W/o Naresh, 967, Gali No. 10, Sewa Nagar, Ghaziabad 201001. 2- Pushpa Chaudhary W/o Yashpal, H.No. 636, Nai Basti, Harvansh Nagar, Ghaziabad, Ghaziabad 201001. | Rs. 7,90,995.18 + Interest and other Charges | Land and Building Constructed on Plot admeasuring area 56 sq.yards in the revenue limit of Khasra No. 449 of Village, Ghookna, Pargana Loni, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad Owned by Smt. Shakuntala W/o Sh. Naresh Kumar and Bounded as under: North: 12 Feet wide Road, South: Land of other, East: Plot of Bhagwati, West: Plot of K.K Gupta. (Under Symbolic Possession). | A/c Name: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018670 on Before 28.11.2022 up to 5.00 p.m. | a. Rs. 13.50 Lakh b. Rs. 1,35 Lakh c. Rs. 50,000/- d. Date 29.11.2022 time 12:30 p.m. - 01.30 p.m. | 25.11.2022 Between 10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. |

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 09.11.2022
Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

| ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED CIN NO: L65100DL1984PLC018748 S-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG SHAKARPUR DELHI-110092 Website: www.abhinavleaseintd.in E-mail: abhinavleaseintd@gmail.com | | | | |
|--|---|---------------|--------------|------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs except Equity per share data) | | | | |
| Sl No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2022 | 30/09/2021 | 31/03/2022 |
| | | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operation | 1297.14 | 891.16 | 3,168.11 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax | 12.37 | 4.18 | 8.64 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) before tax | 12.37 | 4.18 | 8.64 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax | 12.37 | 4.18 | 6.37 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 12.37 | 4.18 | 6.37 |
| 6 | Equity share Capital | 499.8 | 499.8 | 499.8 |
| 7 | Reserves | | | |
| 8 | Earning Per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) | | | |
| | a Basic | 0.025 | 0.008 | 0.013 |
| | b Diluted | 0.025 | 0.008 | 0.013 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleaseintd.in

For Abhinav Leasing and Finance Ltd
sd/-
Mamta Agarwal
Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

| SARNIMAL INVESTMENT LIMITED CIN: L65100DL1981PLC012431 508, 5th Floor, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi East Delhi DL 110001 IN EMAIL: sarnimalinvestltd@gmail.com | | | | |
|--|-------------|---------------|--------------|------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | |
| Sl No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30/09/2022 | 30/09/2021 | 31/03/2022 |
| | | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) |

VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana.
Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,
email: secretarial.viceroy@gmail.com, www.viceroyhotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| | QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022 UnAudited | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2022 UnAudited | QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2021 UnAudited | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022 UnAudited | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2021 UnAudited | YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022 Audited | QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022 UnAudited | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2022 UnAudited | QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2021 UnAudited | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022 UnAudited | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2021 UnAudited | YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022 Audited | | |
| Income | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Revenue from operations | 2047.95 | 2067.34 | 1065.06 | 4,115.29 | 1,544.03 | 4,298.06 | 2150.10 | 3071.83 | 1564.35 | 4,482.78 | 2,217.73 | 6526.00 | | |
| (b) Other Income | 80.47 | 76.38 | 135 | 156.85 | 167.29 | 399.55 | 283.78 | 143.28 | 162.74 | 1,166.21 | 251.72 | 547.01 | | |
| Total Income | 2128.42 | 2143.72 | 1,200.06 | 4,272.14 | 1,711.32 | 4,697.61 | 2433.88 | 3215.11 | 1,727.09 | 5,648.99 | 2,469.45 | 7,073.01 | | |
| Expenses | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Cost of materials consumed | 317.28 | 352.51 | 249.47 | 669.78 | 361.97 | 967.02 | 546.76 | 1456.31 | 922.37 | 2,003.07 | 1,107.96 | 3691.86 | | |
| (b) Employee benefits expense | 466.78 | 390.7 | 310.16 | 857.49 | 615.84 | 1,321.06 | 533.36 | 424.92 | 344.84 | 958.29 | 682.49 | 1449.94 | | |
| (c) Fuel, Power and Light | 247.81 | 202.74 | 128.07 | 450.55 | 215.28 | 521.16 | 247.81 | 202.74 | 134.05 | 450.55 | 233.28 | 534.95 | | |
| (d) Finance Cost | 7.53 | 0.53 | 15.70 | 41.25 | 15.72 | 43.19 | 41.00 | 0.82 | 16.97 | 41.82 | 19.15 | 74.65 | | |
| (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 211.13 | 211.13 | 212.47 | 422.26 | 424.92 | 849.94 | 214.98 | 214.91 | 207.33 | 429.89 | 430.46 | 911.05 | | |
| (f) Other expenses | 702.5 | 699.99 | 408.13 | 1,361.76 | 636.54 | 1,897.50 | 718.78 | 772.54 | 1136.67 | 1,491.32 | 1,455.87 | 3001.01 | | |
| Total Expenses | 1953.03 | 1857.6 | 1324.00 | 3803.09 | 2,270.27 | 5,599.87 | 2302.69 | 3072.24 | 2,762.23 | 5,374.94 | 3,929.21 | 9,663.46 | | |
| Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax | 175.39 | 286.12 | (123.94) | 469.05 | (558.95) | (902.26) | 131.19 | 142.87 | (1,035.14) | 274.05 | (1,459.76) | (2,590.45) | | |
| Profit/(Loss) before Tax | 175.39 | 286.12 | (123.94) | 469.05 | (558.95) | (902.26) | 131.19 | 142.87 | (1,035.14) | 274.05 | (1,459.76) | (2,590.45) | | |
| Tax expense | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - Current Tax | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | |
| - Deferred Tax | 11.55 | 11.54 | 29.00 | 23.09 | 41.39 | 82.30 | 12.55 | 12.56 | 104.42 | 25.11 | 30.29 | 40.38 | | |
| Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing operations | 163.84 | 274.58 | (152.94) | 445.96 | (600.34) | (984.56) | 118.64 | 130.31 | (1,139.56) | 248.94 | (1,490.05) | (2,630.83) | | |
| Extraordinary Item | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | |
| Other Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | |
| i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | |
| ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 163.84 | 274.58 | (152.94) | 445.96 | (600.34) | (984.56) | 118.64 | 130.31 | (1,139.56) | 248.94 | (1,490.05) | (2,630.83) | | |
| Paid-up equity share capital | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | 4,240.52 | | |
| (Face Value : Rs.10/- per share) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.39 | 0.65 | (0.36) | 1.05 | (1.42) | (2.32) | 0.28 | 0.31 | (2.69) | 0.59 | (3.51) | (6.20) | | |
| (b) Diluted | 0.39 | 0.65 | (0.36) | 1.05 | (1.42) | (2.32) | 0.28 | 0.31 | (2.69) | 0.59 | (3.51) | (6.20) | | |

NOTES:

- The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 14.11.2022. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out auditors report for the Quarter ended 30.09.2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.viceroyhotels.in.)

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED
sd/-
G. V. Narasimha Rao
Resolution Professional in the matter of Viceroy Hotels Ltd
Regn no.IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00093/2017-18/10893(Taken on Record)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-11-2022

CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpil.in | E-mail: investors@cpil.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEP, 2022

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs Except EPS)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,861.98 | 1,232.13 | 3,822.5 | 5,423.85 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 4.5 | 3.06 | 9.73 | 12.61 |

Notes:

- Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is as under:

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,384.85 | 6,30.78 | 2,798.42 | 2,934.24 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 3.43 | 1.75 | 6.89 | 5.93 |

- The IND-AS compliant financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended Sep 30, 2022 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.
- The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sep, 2022 are in compliance with Ind AS.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended on 30th Sep 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpil.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date : November 14th, 2022

BINNY MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: NO.4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai-600004
CIN L17120TN2007PLC065807

Statement of Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2022

Rs in Lakhs

| S. No | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
|-------|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|
| | | Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Corresponding quarter of previous year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Year to date figures March 31, 2022 (Audited) |
| | | (1) | (3) | (6) |
| | | Unaudited | | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income | 228.63 | 202.82 | 863.65 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (248.90) | (254.82) | (1,032.33) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (248.90) | (254.82) | (1,032.33) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (267.37) | (276.38) | (1,123.28) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (267.51) | (276.58) | (1,123.84) |
| 6. | Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each) | 318.85 | 318.85 | 318.85 |
| 7. | Reserves | NA | NA | (15,964.69) |
| 8. | Securities Premium Account | NA | NA | - |
| 9. | Net Worth | NA | NA | (15,964.69) |
| 10. | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | NA | NA | - |
| 11. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | 14,070.91 |
| 12. | Debt Equity Ratio | NA | NA | (0.90) |
| 13. | Earnings Per Share (EPS) Face Value of Rs.10/- each) | | | |
| | Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items (not annualised) (in Rs.) | (8.39) | (8.67) | (35.23) |
| | Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items (not annualised) (in Rs.) | (8.39) | (8.67) | (35.23) |
| 14. | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | 29.40 |
| 15. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | - |
| 16. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | 0.11 |
| 17. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Note:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 was recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.
- The above financial results have been prepared in compliance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies and practices to the extent applicable
- On 13th June, 2022, the company had received notice from the office of the Assistant Director, Directorate of Enforcement under the provisions of Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 (15 of 2003). During the course of the investigation proceedings, the Assistant Director had called for the details of the loan transaction between the company and M/s Ravikumar Properties Pvt Ltd, amongst others. The proceedings are still pending.

for Binny Mills Limited
V.R. Venkatachalam
Director

Place : Chennai
Date :14.11.2022

SUUMAYA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Suumaya Lifestyle Limited)
CIN: L18100MH2011PLC220879
Regd. Off: Wing A, B & F, Unit No.2001, 20th Floor Lotus Corporate Park, Goregaon East Mumbai MH400063 IN
Tel. No. 022-69218000 | Website: www.suumaya.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in crores)

| SL No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|--------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 31.15 | 143.83 | 1,436.73 | 174.98 | 4,304.23 | 6,759.33 | 163.54 | 333.28 | 3,155.35 | 496.82 | 10,007.73 | 12,822.59 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items | 1.34 | 5.70 | 247.73 | 7.04 | 414.60 | 866.83 | (13.84) | 8.86 | 355.23 | (4.98) | 696.04 | 1,310.46 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items | 1.34 | 5.70 | 247.73 | 7.04 | 414.60 | 587.50 | (13.84) | 8.86 | 355.23 | (4.98) | 696.04 | 1,031.13 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items | 1.00 | 4.20 | 191.94 | 5.20 | 332.16 | 429.91 | (15.00) | 6.92 | 289.05 | (8.08) | 594.56 | 872.56 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit) for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax | 1.00 | 4.20 | 191.94 | 5.20 | 332.16 | 429.91 | (15.00) | 6.92 | 289.05 | (8.08) | 594.56 | 872.56 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)* | 61.14 | 61.14 | 28.07 | 61.14 | 28.07 | 30.57 | 61.14 | 61.14 | 28.07 | 61.14 | 28.07 | 30.57 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each (in. Rs.) Not Annualized* Basic | 0.16 | 0.69 | 68.38 | 0.85 | 118.34 | 153.17 | (2.45) | 1.13 | 102.98 | (1.32) | 211.83 | 310.87 |
| | Diluted | 0.16 | 0.66 | 59.31 | 0.83 | 102.63 | 132.91 | (2.45) | 1.10 | 89.31 | (1.35) | 183.71 | 269.77 |

Notes

The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. The limited review under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL - www.nseindia.com) and also available on website of the Company at www.suumaya.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Suumaya Industries Limited
(Formerly known as Suumaya Lifestyle Limited)
Sd/-
Ushik Gala
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 06995765

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2022

Jaykay Enterprises Limited

(CIN: L99999UP1961PLC001187)
Regd. Office: Kamlia Tower, Kanpur - 208 001 (India) Ph. No. 91 512 2371478-81 Fax: 91 512 2399854
E-Mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com; Website: www.jaykayenterprises.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

₹ in lacs

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| | | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | - | 7.90 | - | 15.40 | 1,336.93 | 617.90 | 2,325.13 | 625.40 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (7.87) | (72.39) | (40.42) | (71.39) | 61.77 | 178.43 | 71.60 | 179.43 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (7.87) | (72.39) | (40.42) | (71.39) | 61.77 | 178.43 | 71.60 | 179.43 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (7.87) | (72.39) | (40.42) | (71.39) | 61.77 | 58.69 | 71.60 | 59.69 |
| 5 | Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates | - | - | - | - | (5.04) | 621.24 | (14.15) | 1,262.28 |

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

G G Engineering Limited
CIN - L28900MH2006PLC159174
Registered office: 203, 2nd Floor, Shivam Chambers Coop Soc Ltd, S.V Road, Goregaon West, Near Sahara Apartment, Mumbai - 400104
Website: www.gglimited.com, Email: info@gglimited.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

Figures in Lakhs Except Share Data

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Six Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| | 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited) | 30-Jun-22 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-21 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-21 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| Income | | | | | | |
| Revenue from operations | 3,698.54 | 1,212.65 | 689.40 | 4,911.19 | 1,168.59 | 2,255.33 |
| Other Income | (19.75) | 28.27 | 3.54 | 8.52 | 3.62 | 41.98 |
| Total Income | 3,678.79 | 1,240.92 | 692.94 | 4,919.71 | 1,172.21 | 2,297.32 |
| Total Expenses | 3,725.50 | 1,182.15 | 750.19 | 4,907.65 | 1,258.00 | 2,255.09 |
| Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax | (46.71) | 58.77 | (57.25) | 12.06 | (85.79) | 42.22 |
| Exceptional items | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Profit/(Loss) before tax | (46.71) | 58.77 | (57.25) | 12.06 | (85.79) | 42.22 |
| Tax Expense: | | | | | | |
| Current Tax | - | - | 2.34 | - | - | 11.39 |
| Deferred Tax | - | - | - | - | - | (30.64) |
| Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations | (46.71) | 58.77 | (59.59) | 12.06 | (85.79) | 61.47 |
| Profit/(Loss) for the period | (46.71) | 58.77 | (59.59) | 12.06 | (85.79) | 61.47 |
| Other comprehensive income | | | | | | |
| Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss | - | 0.16 | 11.81 | 0.16 | 11.95 | 2.52 |
| Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss | - | (0.04) | (3.07) | (0.04) | (3.11) | (0.65) |
| Total Other Comprehensive Income | - | 0.12 | 8.74 | 0.12 | 8.84 | 1.87 |
| Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (11+12) | (46.71) | 58.89 | (50.85) | 12.18 | (76.95) | 63.33 |
| (EPS for three and six months ended periods are not annualised) | | | | | | |
| Basic (in Rs.) | (0.00) | 0.07 | (0.10) | 0.01 | (0.15) | 0.61 |
| Diluted (in Rs.) | (0.00) | 0.07 | (0.10) | 0.01 | (0.15) | 0.61 |

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Delhi
Atul Sharma
Director
DIN: 08290588

SEPC Limited
Engineering the Future
(Formerly known as Shriram EPC Limited)
4th Floor, BASCON FUTURA, Venkatarayana Road, Parthasarathy Puram, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017; Ph: 044-49005555;
Fax: 044-49015655; Email: ts@shriramepc.com Website: www.shriramepc.com Corporate Identification Number: L74210TN2000PLC045167

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30 September 2022

Rs. lakhs

| S. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
|-------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 5,617.67 | 6,855.45 | 9,304.34 | 12,473.12 | 16,300.05 | 34,059.07 |
| 2 | Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9,309.66) | (3,084.70) | (2,623.20) | (12,394.36) | (6,170.98) | (15,731.11) |
| 3 | Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,219.98 | (3,084.70) | (2,623.20) | 1,135.28 | (6,170.98) | (26,370.37) |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4,135.30 | (3,093.78) | (2,621.96) | 1,041.52 | (6,165.39) | (26,315.75) |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1,32,152.90 | 97,152.90 | 97,152.90 | 1,32,152.90 | 97,152.90 | 97,152.90 |
| 6 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.37 | (0.31) | (0.27) | 0.09 | (0.63) | (2.71) | |
| (b) Diluted | 0.37 | (0.31) | (0.27) | 0.09 | (0.63) | (2.71) | |

Note: 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 14, 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.shriramepc.com
3. The Unaudited Standalone Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 are hereunder:

Rs. lakhs

| | Quarter ended | | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 5,597.56 | 6,096.29 | 8,260.73 | 11,693.85 | 15,041.21 | 31,174.05 |
| Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9,331.12) | (3,772.77) | (3,602.94) | (13,096.88) | (7,301.09) | (14,261.76) |
| Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,198.52 | (3,772.77) | (3,602.94) | 432.76 | (7,301.09) | (24,901.02) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4,113.84 | (3,781.85) | (3,601.70) | 339.00 | (7,295.52) | (24,846.40) |

For SEPC Limited
(formerly known as Shriram EPC Limited)
N K Suryanarayanan
Managing Director & CEO
Place: Chennai
Date: 14.11.2022

SHETH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN- U45200MH1993PTC070335
Regd. Office: Ground and 3rd Floor, Prius Infinity, Paranjape B Scheme, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai- 400 057.
Tel: 022-42602400, Website: www.ashwinshethgroup.com, Email: cs@shethdevelopers.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh)

| Sr No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended (30/09/2022) Unaudited | Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended (30/09/2021) Unaudited | Previous Year Ended (31/03/2022) Audited |
|---------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| 1) | Total income from operations | 548.45 | 12143.02 | 48121.48 |
| 2) | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items | (383.63) | 7997.45 | 18444.30 |
| 3) | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (383.63) | 7997.45 | 18444.30 |
| 4) | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (291.51) | 8128.76 | 17847.71 |
| 5) | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (291.51) | 8128.76 | 17871.39 |
| 6) | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 7) | Reserve (including Security Premium and excluding revaluation reserve) | - | - | 40145.96 |
| 8) | Net Worth | 39749.83 | 24277.49 | 40063.30 |
| 9) | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt | 67090.53 | 76120.00 | 61699.68 |
| 10) | Debt Equity Ratio | 1.64 | 3.00 | 1.50 |
| 11) | Earnings per share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| (a) Basic : | (29.15) | 812.88 | 1784.77 | |
| (b) Diluted : | (29.15) | 812.88 | 1784.77 | |
| 12) | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | 283.20 | 237.19 | 283.20 |
| 13) | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | (0.06) | 0.64 | 0.30 |
| 14) | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | (0.18) | 6.65 | 3.03 |

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022 and the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations filed with the BSE Ltd. The full format of Quarterly and Half yearly Unaudited Financial Result is available on the website of the BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company Link: <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptcode/973172/debt-corp-announcements/>

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ashwin N. Sheth
Chairman & Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2022

LANDMARC LEISURE CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN: L65900MH1991PLC060535
Reg. Office: 303, Raj Chamber, 115 R.K. Paramhans Marg (Old Nagardas Road), Near Andheri Station Subway, Andheri - East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069.
Tel. No.: 022-61669190/91/92 | Website: www.llcl.co.in | Email ID: grievances@llcl.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited | Year ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited | Quarter ended 30-Sep-21 Unaudited |
|--------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 7.03 | 17.05 | 1.03 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -276.72 | -283.26 | -23.54 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -276.72 | -283.26 | -23.54 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -276.72 | -283.26 | -23.54 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) | -276.72 | -283.26 | -23.54 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) | 8000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | |
| 1. Basic : | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 2. Diluted : | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Notes:
a. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on Record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today
b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.llcl.co.in)

Landmarc Leisure Corporation Limited
Sd/-
K. R. Mahadevan
Whole Time Director
DIN: 07485859
Date : November 14, 2022
Place : Mumbai

Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited
CIN: L74120MH2015PLC269556
Office No. 402, Sai Samarth Business Park, Deonar Village Road, Govandi (East), Mumbai- 400088, Maharashtra, India
Phone: 022 - 3530988 E-mail: info@kmeiw.in, Website: www.kmeiw.in

NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE (VC) OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS (OAVM) & E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Shareholders of M/s. Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited (the Company) will be held on Friday, 9th December, 2022 at 04:00 PM through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM), without physical presence of the members at a common venue, in conformity with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. 14/2020 dated 08th April, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020 followed by Circular No. 20/2020 dated 05th May, 2020, Circular No. 02/2021 dated 15th January, 2021 and Circular No. 02/2022 dated 15th May, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022 dated 13th May, 2022 issued by SEBI and all other relevant circulars ('Circulars') issued from time to time to transact the business as set out in Notice convening the EGM.

In compliance with the relevant circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Notice of the EGM along with Explanatory Statement on Tuesday, 15th November, 2022, via electronic mode to all those members whose names appear in the Register of Members / list of beneficial owners as on the cut-off date, Friday, 11th November, 2022 and who have registered their email address with the Company (in respect of shares held in physical form) and / or with their Depository Participants (in respect of shares held in dematerialised form) and made available to the Company by their respective Depositories. Copies of the same are also available on the Company's website www.kmeiw.in, website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited (LIPIL) at www.linkintimeindia.com.

Facility of remote e-voting and e-voting during the EGM:
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations and the Relevant Circulars, as amended, the Company has provided the facility to its Members to exercise their right to vote on the Resolutions proposed to be considered at the EGM by electronic means. The process of the e-voting has been stated explained in the Notice. The facility of casting vote by a Member using remote e-voting system as well as e-voting during the EGM will be provided by Link Intime India Private Limited.

The details pursuant to the provisions of the Act, the Rules and the Regulations for the information of the Members are given hereunder:
A. The remote e-voting period begins on Tuesday, December 6, 2022 at 09.00 am IST and will end at 05.00 p.m. IST on Thursday, December 8, 2022. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by LIPIL for voting thereafter. The Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members / Beneficial Owners as on the record date (cut-off date) i.e. Friday, December 2, 2022, may cast their vote electronically. The voting right of shareholders shall be in proportion to their share in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date, being Friday, December 2, 2022.
B. The Members, who will be present at the EGM through VC facility and have not casted their vote on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting facility during the meeting.
C. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend / participate in the EGM through VC but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
D. Manner of e-voting by members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the EGM Notice.
E. Any person who has acquired shares and become a member of the company after the dispatch of notice may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at stockes@linkintimeindia.com to compliance@kmeiw.in.
F. Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by writing to the Company at compliance@kmeiw.in along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self-attested copy of the PAN card, and self-attested copy of any document (eg. Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member. Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants. In case of any queries / difficulties in registering the e-mail address, Members may write to compliance@kmeiw.in to.

Members are requested to carefully read the instructions given in the Notice before casting their vote electronically. In case the shareholders have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions and Institute e-voting manual available at <http://institute.linkintimeindia.com> under Help Section or write an email at stockes@linkintimeindia.com or Call at 022-49186000. In case the shareholders have any grievances connected with the facility of e-voting, they can connect with our Compliance officer, Ritika Sharma at our office landline no. 022-3530988 and can email at compliance@kmeiw.in. Our office address is office no. 402, Sai Samarth Business Park, Deonar Village Road, Govandi (East), Mumbai-400088.

For, Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited
Sd/-
Ritika Sharma
Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer
M. No: 40852
Date: 15/11/2022
Place: Mumbai

FORM A - PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S. PERPETUAL CAPITAL AND SERVICING PRIVATE LIMITED

| | |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of corporate debtor | M/S. PERPETUAL CAPITAL AND SERVICING PRIVATE LIMITED |
| 2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor | 24/12/2007 |
| 3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered | REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, MUMBAI |
| 4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor | U67190MH2007PTC177055 |
| 5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor | 83, ARCADIA, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400 021. |
| 6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor | Order dated: 07-11-2022 Received on: 14-11-2022 |
| 7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process | 06-05-2023 |
| 8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional | Mr. Vijay P. Lulla IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00323/ 2017-18/10593 |
| 9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board | 201, Satchidanand Bldg., 12th Road, Opp. Ram Mandir, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052. vijayplulla@gmail.com |
| 10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional | 203B, Arcadia Building, 2nd floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 or 201, Satchidanand Bldg., 12th Road, Opp. Ram Mandir, Khar (W), Mumbai - 400 052. perpetualcapital.crp@gmail.com |
| 11. Last date for submission of claims | 28-11-2022 |
| 12. Classes of creditors, if any under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional | Name the class(es) Not Applicable - As per information available with IRP |
| 13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) | Not Applicable |
| 14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at: | Weblink: http://www.ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: 203B address mentioned in Item No. 10 |

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/S. PERPETUAL CAPITAL AND SERVICING PRIVATE LIMITED on 07-11-2022 received on 14-11-2022. The creditors of M/S. PERPETUAL CAPITAL AND SERVICING PRIVATE LIMITED, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 28-11-2022 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class [None] in Form CA. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. Name and Signature of Interim Resolution Professional
Date: 16/11/2020
Place: Mumbai
Vijay P. Lulla
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00323/ 2017-18/10593

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE
Notice is hereby given that the share certificates no(s) 16753645, 16753646 for 30 shares bearing distinctive no(s) 468412675 - 468412699, 468412700 - 468412704 standing in the name(s) of PANKAJ KUMAR NEMANI in the books of M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, has/have been lost/misplaced/destroyed and the advertiser has/have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof, any persons who has/have claims) on the said shares should lodge such claim(s) with the company's registrars and transfer agents viz Klin Technologies Private Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot no: 31 & 32 Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500032 within 15 days from the date of this notice falling which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) in respect of the said shares.
Date: 16th Nov 2022 Name(s) of the Shareholder(s)
Place: Mumbai PANKAJ KUMAR NEMANI

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact JITENDRA PATIL Mobile No.: 9029012015 Landline No.: 67440215

NOTICE
Edelweiss Retail Finance Limited
CIN: U67120MH1997PLC285490
Tower 3, Wing 'B', Kohnoor City Mall, Kohnoor City, Kirool Road, Kuria (West), Mumbai- 400 070

SALE OF STRESSED FINANCIAL ASSETS
Edelweiss Retail Finance Limited invites Expression of Interest from eligible ARCs for the proposed sale of certain stressed Financial Assets. The sale shall be on "As is where is and what is where is" basis and "Without recourse basis". Eligible prospective investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate by way of an "Expression of Interest". Kindly refer to the Company's website - <https://www.edelweisretailfin.com> for the list of stressed Financial Assets and the detailed terms and conditions for sale.
For Edelweiss Retail Finance Limited
Sd/-Authorized Signatory
Mumbai, November 16, 2022
Tel: 022-43428511

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE
Tenders have been published for the following services / Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or - <https://www.scltms.com>

1. SCL/Equity No. Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)
1.052700248- Comprehensive A.M.C for Fisher Make Semi Auto Coal Analyser for 3 years period of Three Regional Units (RIG, RIG & MW) of SCL. - 29.11.2022 - 17:30 Hrs.
1.032700238- Collecting samples from SCL Hospitals, investigation of serum 1L, T4 & TSH and submission of report for a period of 2 years. - 29.11.2022 - 17:30 Hrs.
1.032700317- Procurement of 500/600 ml high frequency X-Ray Machines with Konatit DR with 3 years warranty and 7 years OLC for use at SCL Hospitals - 30.11.2022 - 17:00 Hrs.
General Manager (Material Procurement)

2. SCL/Equity No. Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time
SCL/Equity No. SPP/TH-51/2022-23, Dt. 12.11.2022- Construction of compound wall with pre-stressed concrete concrete posts and panels for Solar Power Plant at Sarangpur area Part-A. Rs. 3.07,010/-, Part-B. Rs. 25,38,002/-, Part-C. Kota Galana block - 28.11.2022 - 4:30 PM
SCL/Equity No. SPP/TH-52/2022-23, Dt. 12.11.2022- Construction of compound wall with pre-stressed pre cast concrete posts and panels at Kothakheeran, DC-III, Rg-B Area, Godavarihills, Peddapati Dist., Telangana State - Rs. 1.35 Lakhs - 28.11.2022 - 4:30 PM
GM (Civil)
SCL/Equity No. RPP/TH-44/2022-23- Construction of in-door sub station at RPP-019, Mandanani area, Mandanani Dist. (located under attached work Washers / Suggas / Lippans Community use eligible to participate) - Rs. 45,82,031/- 17.11.2022 - 4:30 PM
GM (Mandranani)
PR/2022-23/MV/CP/55
P.O. No. - 933PP/CL/AGENCY/ADVT/1/2022-23 Date: 15-11-2022

CAREER POINT LIMITED
Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cplil.in | E-mail: investors@cplil.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEP, 2022

(Amount in ₹ Lak

For Your Information...

Card (Debit & Credit) usage trend in India



| | |
|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| 2011-12: | Cards Payments: 11% |
| | Cash Withdrawal: 89% |
| 2019-20: | Cards Payments: 45% |
| | Cash Withdrawal: 55% |
| | Source: RBI |
| Compiled by Nafanuksan Research | |

यहां करें भ्रष्टाचार की शिकायत
एसीसी टोल फ्री नंबर : 1064
वाटरपाप हेल्पलाइन नं. : 9413502834

विचार सागर

“ज्ञातव्य है कि सदेह लोगों को अलग करता है, रिश्ते एवं मित्रता तोड़ता है।”

- पी.सी. वर्मा

“अपने पथ पर गतिशील रहो फिर मजिल दूर नहीं है।”

- उपप्रवर्तक श्री दिव्यमुक्ति ‘वाणीश’

Thoughts of the time

You cannot speak of ocean to a well frog the creature of a narrower sphere. You cannot speak of ice to a summer insect, the creature of a season.

- Chuang Tzu

Smile when picking up the phone. The caller will hear it in your voice.

- Suresh Rathi

राजस्थानी कहावत

गरज जिते चाकर, गरज मित्वां ठाकर

गरज तब तक चाकर, गरज मित्ने पर ठाकर

गरज हो तो श्रीमंत भी चाकर की तरह विनम्र हो जाते हैं, गरज मित्ने पर गरीब भी हेकड़ी दिखलाने लगते हैं।

गरजमंद की चारित्रिक विशेषता

-स्व. विजय दान देवा साधार : रूपारवन संस्थान, बोरोला

चालू और अगले वित्त वर्ष में बैंकों की ऋण वृद्धि 15 प्रतिशत रहेगी : क्रिसिल

मुंबई/एजेंसी। व्यापक आधार वाले आर्थिक पुनरूद्धार और अधिक मजबूत एवं साफ-सुथरे बही-खाते के दम पर ऋणदाताओं की ऋण वृद्धि चालू और अगले वित्त वर्ष में 15 प्रतिशत रहने की उम्मीद है। एक रिपोर्ट में यह संभावना जताई गई है। क्रिसिल की जारी रिपोर्ट में कहा गया कि चालू वित्त वर्ष में अब तक ऋण वृद्धि करीब 18 प्रतिशत रही है जो इसका एक दशक का उच्चस्तर है। मौजूदा वित्त वर्ष के अलावा अगले वित्त वर्ष में भी ऋण वृद्धि 15 प्रतिशत पर रहने की संभावना है। रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, बड़े ऋणदाताओं के पास कर्ज लेने के लिए कंपनियों की कतार देखी गई है। पूंजीगत व्यय के अलावा कार्यशील पूंजी जुटाने के लिए भी कंपनियां बैंकों के पास कर्ज के लिए पहुंच रही हैं। इसकी वजह यह है कि अर्थव्यवस्था का प्रदर्शन बेहतर रहने से उन्हें मांग बढ़ने की उम्मीद है। दूसरी तिमाही में भारतीय स्टेट बैंक (एसबीआई) की कॉर्पोरेट ऋण बिक्री में 20 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि दर्ज की गई। इस दौरान निजी क्षेत्र के भी तमाम बैंकों के कॉर्पोरेट ऋण आवंटन में तेजी देखी गई। क्रिसिल ने कहा कि उसका पूंजीमान चालू वित्त वर्ष में सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीडीपी) की वृद्धि दर साल प्रतिशत रहने की संभावना पर आधारित है।

एमएसएमई पॉलिसी 2022: राजस्थान में नए रोजगार सृजन पर जोर

जयपुर/कार्यालय संवाददाता

राजस्थान की उद्योग एवं वाणिज्य मंत्री शकुंतला रावत ने हाल में राजस्थान के सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीएसडीपी) के साथ-साथ एक्सपोर्ट में एमएसएमई के योगदान को बढ़ाने के लिए अनुकूल नियामक वातावरण के साथ-साथ वित्तीय एवं तकनीकी सहायता प्रदान करने के लिए एमएसएमई पॉलिसी 2022 की शुरुआत की। इस नीति में 10,000 करोड़ रुपये के संचयी निवेश और 1 लाख लोगों के लिए रोजगार सृजन के साथ 20,000 नई एमएसएमई इकाइयों की स्थापना की संकल्पना की गई है। नीति में 9,000 एमएसएमई को जीरो डिफेक्ट जीरो इफेक्ट (जेडईडी) प्रमाणन प्राप्त करने की सुविधा देने का भी प्रस्ताव है। राजस्थान सरकार द्वारा राज्य के बजट 2022-



23 में आधिकारिक तौर पर घोषणा की गई थी कि छोटे व्यवसाय मालिकों और निवेशकों को बिना किसी परेशानी के उद्यम स्थापित करने के लिए आसान शर्तों पर ऋण प्रदान करके एमएसएमई को बढ़ावा दिया जा सके। राजस्थान में एमएसएमई स्कौम्स के तहत मैनुफैक्चरिंग, सर्विस इण्डस्ट्रीज और इसी तरह के अन्य उद्यमों को लाभ दिये जाते हैं। राष्ट्रीयकृत वाणिज्यिक और निजी क्षेत्र के बैंकों और अनुसूचित लघु वित्त बैंकों के साथ-साथ राजस्थान वित्त निगम और क्षेत्रीय ग्रामीण बैंक जैसे वित्तीय संस्थानों के माध्यम से ऋण स्वीकृत किए जाते हैं। इसके लिए 150 करोड़ रुपए का प्रावधान आरक्षित है, जो मार्च 2024 तक प्रभावी रहेगा। स्कौम के तहत नए विनिर्माण और सेवा उद्यमों के लिए 10 करोड़ रुपए तक और विस्तार, विविधीकरण अथवा आधुनिकीकरण के दौर से गुजर रही इकाइयों के लिए 1 करोड़ रुपए तक का ऋण दिये जाते हैं। राजस्थान में 26.87 मिलियन एमएसएमई हैं और इनमें से महिलाओं के स्वामित्व वाले एमएसएमई (कुल 3,80,007) के विकास पर ध्यान केंद्रित करते हुए, जिससे कुल 46.33 मिलियन रोजगार उत्पन्न हुए हैं।

येस सिक्वोरिटीज ने राजस्थान में डीमेट खातों में दर्ज की लगभग 5 गुना वृद्धि

जयपुर/का.सं.। देश की अग्रणी वेल्थ ब्रोकिंग और वित्तीय सलाहकार फर्मों में से एक येस सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड (वाईएसएल) ने राजस्थान में नए डीमेट और ट्रेडिंग खाते खोलने में सालाना आधार पर लगभग 5 गुना वृद्धि दर्ज की है। बढ़ती वित्तीय जागरूकता, टियर-टू और टियर-श्री शहरों में इंटरनेट सेवाओं की तेजी से पैठ, वित्तीय जोखिम की बेहतर समझ, और डिजिटल तरीके से नए उपयोगकर्ताओं को अपने साथ जोड़ने की सुविधा के कारण शेयर बाजार में लोगों की भागीदारी में वृद्धि हुई है। यह बात येस सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड के ज्वॉइंट मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर व सीईओ अंशुल अजरी ने बताई। उन्होंने बताया कि येस सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड का अगला लक्ष्य निक्ट भविष्य में राजस्थान के अंतिम छोर तक समस्त निवेशकों तक पहुंचने के लिए फिनटेक और डिजिटल परिवर्तन का लाभ उठाना है। सीडीएसएल और एनएसडीएल के अनुसार, राजस्थान की निवेशक आबादी पिछले दो वर्षों में दोगुनी से अधिक हो गई है। नवीनतम आंकड़ों से



यह भी पता चलता है कि राजस्थान में नवंबर 2021 से अब तक 21 लाख से अधिक नए निवेशक जुड़े हैं, जो कि सालाना आधार पर 45 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि को दर्शाता है। हालांकि राज्य में निवेशकों की भागीदारी बढ़ी है, फिर भी अभी इस सेगमेंट में राजस्थान की कुल 6.89 करोड़ की आबादी का मात्र 10 प्रतिशत हिस्सा (कुल 67.7 लाख डीमेट खाते) ही शामिल है। जो निवेश और धन सृजन की अपार संभावना को दर्शाता है। कंपनी के बिजनेस में राजस्थान देश के शीर्ष पांच मार्केट्स में से एक बना हुआ है।

यूईएम तकनीकी बोनांजा का आयोजन



जयपुर/का.सं.। यूनिवर्सिटी ऑफ इंजीनियरिंग एंड मैनेजमेंट (यूईएम) जयपुर व कोलकाता द्वारा अंतर-विद्यालयीय तकनीकी प्रतियोगिता कनेक्टेड (यूईएम तकनीकी बोनांजा) का आयोजन किया गया। इस प्रतियोगिता का विधिवत शुभारंभ यूनिवर्सिटी ऑफ इंजीनियरिंग एंड मैनेजमेंट (यूईएम) जयपुर के रजिस्ट्रार प्रदीप कुमार शर्मा, डीन अनिरुद्ध मुखर्जी, कृषानु बनर्जी, सुमन चक्रवर्ती, प्रो रविंद्र मांजू ने दीप प्रज्वलित कर किया।

इस अंतर विद्यालयीय तकनीकी प्रतियोगिता में यूईएम जमाना विद्यापीठ स्कूल को सर्वश्रेष्ठ प्रदर्शन करने पर चैंपियन स्कूल व टैगोर पब्लिक स्कूल को उपविजेता स्कूल वर्ष 2022 का खिताब देकर पुरस्कृत किया गया। प्रत्येक कार्यक्रम के लिए प्रथम, द्वितीय और तृतीय स्थान हासिल करने वाले छात्रों को नकद पुरस्कार के साथ साथ योग्यता प्रमाण पत्र व स्मृति चिह्न तथा कार्यक्रम में भाग लेने वाले अन्य छात्रों को भागीदारी प्रमाण पत्र देकर सम्मानित किया गया। सभी अतिथियों का यूनिवर्सिटी कुलपति प्रो. डॉ. विस्वजाय चटर्जी ने धन्यवाद ज्ञापित किया।

नेशनल • इंटरनेशनल

मूडीज ने भारत समेत 13 देशों की ‘रेटिंग’ को नेगेटिव आउटलुक की कैटेगरी में रखा

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

साख निर्धारित करने वाली रेटिंग एजेंसी मूडीज ने 2023 के लिये वैश्विक स्तर पर देशों को साख को लेकर ‘नकारात्मक परिदृश्य’ दिया। उसने कहा कि खाद्य पदार्थों और ऊर्जा के दाम बढ़ने से आर्थिक वृद्धि प्रभावित होगी और सामाजिक तनाव बढ़ेगा। रेटिंग एजेंसी के अनुसार, वित्तीय स्थिति तंग होने और आर्थिक झटकों से हुए नुकसान से कुछ कर्ज का बोझ बढ़ेगा और प्रबंधन योग्य स्तर पर नहीं होगा। साथ ही कर्ज लागत बढ़ने से ऋण वहन करने की क्षमता प्रभावित होगी। मूडीज के अनुसार, भारत समेत 13 देशों को अगले साल अपने सरकारी

राजस्व का 20 प्रतिशत से अधिक कर्ज की अदायगी के लिये खर्च करना होगा। उसने कहा कि एक तरफ कर्जदाताओं को ऋण अदायगी और दूसरी तरफ सामाजिक तथा आर्थिक विकास को लेकर आबादी की आकांक्षाओं को पूरा करने के बीच भ्रम की स्थिति बढ़ेगी। इसका कारण सरकार को ब्याज भुगतान के लिये अपने बढ़ते राजस्व का हिस्से का उपयोग करना होगा। मूडीज ने कहा, “वर्ष 2023 के लिये सरकारी साख को लेकर हमारा परिदृश्य नकारात्मक है। हालांकि, मुद्रास्फीति में गिरावट आनी शुरू होगी, पर खाने के सामान और ऊर्जा के दाम ऊंचे होंगे। इससे आर्थिक वृद्धि प्रभावित होगी और सामाजिक तनाव बढ़ेगा।”

वैश्विक जीडीपी (सकल घरेलू उत्पाद) वृद्धि 2023 में धीमी पड़कर 1.7 प्रतिशत होने का अनुमान है जो 2022 में तीन प्रतिशत रहेगी। उच्च कीमत और तंग मौद्रिक नीति से ग्राहकों के खर्च, निवेश और आर्थिक धारणा प्रभावित होती है।

मूडीज के अनुसार, एशिया का प्रदर्शन अन्य क्षेत्रों से बेहतर होगा। भारत जैसे बड़े एशियाई देशों की वृद्धि दर 4.5 प्रतिशत से अधिक होगी क्योंकि घरेलू खपत, निवेश और पर्यटन सामान्य स्तर पर लौट रहा है।

रेटिंग एजेंसी ने पिछले सप्ताह 2023-24 के लिये वैश्विक वृहत आर्थिक परिदृश्य में कहा था कि वैश्विक वृद्धि 2023 में धीमी पड़ेगी और 2024 में भी इसमें सुस्ती रह सकती है।

आज का उर्वरक संकट कल खाद्य संकट में बदल सकता है : मोदी

बाली/एजेंसी। प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने मंगलवार को जी-20 देशों के नेताओं को आगाह करते हुए कहा कि आज का उर्वरक संकट कल खाद्य संकट में तब्दील हो सकता है, इसलिए दुनिया को इसका समाधान खोजना होगा। उन्होंने खाद व अनाज दोनों की आपूर्ति श्रृंखला को स्थिर और सुनिश्चित बनाए रखने के लिए साझा समझौते करने पर भी जोर दिया। मोदी ने वार्षिक जी20 शिखर सम्मेलन के एक सत्र को संबोधित करते हुए वैश्विक महामारी कोविड-19 के दौरान देश के 1.3 अरब नागरिकों की खाद्य सुरक्षा सुनिश्चित करने के लिए भारत के प्रयासों को भी रेखांकित किया। इस सत्र में अमेरिका के राष्ट्रपति जो बाइडन, ब्रिटेन के प्रधानमंत्री रीषि सुनक और रूस के विदेश मंत्री सर्गेई लावरोव सहित दुनिया के कई नेताओं ने हिस्सा लिया। भारत प्राकृतिक खेती को बढ़ावा दे रहा है और टिकाऊ खाद्य सुरक्षा के लिए बाजरे जैसे पौष्टिक व पारंपरिक खाद्यान्नों को फिर से लोकप्रिय बनाने की कोशिश कर रहा है। विश्व के कई देश यूक्रेन पर रूस के हमले से उत्पन्न खाद्य सुरक्षा की चुनौती का सामना कर रहे हैं।

यूक्रेन दरअसल गेहूँ का एक प्रमुख उत्पादक है और इसके मुख्य भोजन के निर्यात में बाधाओं से वैश्विक स्तर पर इसकी कमी हो गई है। प्रधानमंत्री ने जी20 शिखर सम्मेलन में खाद्य और ऊर्जा सुरक्षा पर सत्र को संबोधित करने के दौरान कहा, “ वैश्विक महामारी के दौरान भारत ने अपने 1.3 अरब नागरिकों की खाद्य सुरक्षा सुनिश्चित की। साथ ही कई जरूरतमंद देशों को अनाज भेजा गया। खाद्य सुरक्षा की दृष्टि से उर्वरकों की मौजूदा कमी भी एक बहुत बड़ा संकट है।” उन्होंने कहा, “मोटे अनाज वैश्विक कुपोषण और भुखमरी की समस्या का समाधान कर सकता है। हम सभी को अगले वर्ष उत्साह के साथ अंतरराष्ट्रीय मोटे अनाज वर्ष मनाया चाहिए।” मोदी ने यह भी कहा कि वैश्विक वृद्धि के लिए भारत की ऊर्जा-सुरक्षा भी महत्वपूर्ण है, क्योंकि यह दुनिया की सबसे तेजी से बढ़ती अर्थव्यवस्था है। जी-20 में अर्जेंटीना, ऑस्ट्रेलिया, ब्राजील, कनाडा, चीन, फ्रांस, जर्मनी, भारत, इंडोनेशिया, इटली, जापान, दक्षिण कोरिया, मेक्सिको, रूस, सऊदी अरब, दक्षिण अफ्रीका, तुर्की, ब्रिटेन, अमेरिका और यूरोपीय संघ (ईयू) शामिल हैं।

आईआईटी-गुवाहटी में 1.20 करोड़ रु. के सर्वाधिक पैकेज का प्रस्ताव

गुवाहटी/एजेंसी। भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (आईआईटी-गुवाहटी) ने कहा कि चालू वित्त वर्ष के दौरान कंपनियों की तरफ से नौकरी पूर्व पेशकश 21 प्रतिशत अधिक रहा है। इस साल सबसे अधिक 1.20 करोड़ रुपये पैकेज की पेशकश की गयी। आईआईटी-गुवाहटी ने कहा कि चालू वित्त वर्ष में अबतक छात्रों को इस तरह के 218 प्रस्ताव प्राप्त हुए हैं। बीते वित्त वर्ष में इन प्रस्तावों की संख्या 179 थी। संस्थान ने कहा कि ‘कैम्पस प्लेसमेंट’ शुरू होने तक नौकरी पूर्व प्रस्ताव दिए जाते रहेंगे। ‘कैम्पस प्लेसमेंट’ एक दि संबंध से शुरू होगी। ब्यान के अनुसार, पिछले साल के 56 लाख रुपये की तुलना में इस साल सबसे अधिक पैकेज 1.20 करोड़ रुपये का रहा। इस साल सबसे ज्यादा ‘प्लेसमेंट’ पूर्व प्रस्ताव देने वाली कंपनियों में माइक्रोसॉफ्ट, अरिकल, जेपी मॉर्गन और सैमसंग रिसर्च-बैंगलूरु शामिल हैं।

इन्सोलेशन एनर्जी लिमिटेड ने सितम्बर छमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किये



जयपुर/का.सं.। प्रतिष्ठित सोलर चैनल मैनुफैक्चरिंग कंपनी इन्सोलेशन एनर्जी लिमिटेड (आईएनए सोलर) ने 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त छमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किये हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने स्टैंडलोन बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 106.10 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 115.83 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। वहीं उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 4.55 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 4.58 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। सितम्बर छमाही में कंपनी ने 3.05 रुपये का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। गौरतलब है कि हाल ही कंपनी के शेयर की बीएसई एसएमई प्लेटफॉर्म पर लिस्टिंग हुयी थी जहां कंपनी ने 38 रुपये के भाव से 5,832,000 शेयर जारी कर 22.16 करोड़ रुपये जुटाये थे। कंपनी के शेयर की शानदार लिस्टिंग हुयी थी और हाल ही में कंपनी के शेयर ने बीएसई एसएमई प्लेटफॉर्म पर 147 रुपये का 52 सप्ताह का उच्चतम स्तर छुआ है।

दिग्विजय ढाबरिया पुनः बने पीएचडी चैम्बर राजस्थान के अध्यक्ष, सुमेर सिंह शेखावत व अमित चौधरी उपाध्यक्ष नियुक्त



जयपुर/का.सं.। पीएचडी चैंबर ऑफ कॉमर्स एंड इंडस्ट्री के नेशनल प्रेसीडेंट साकेत डालमिया ने ढाबरिया पॉलीबुड लि. के सीएमडी दिग्विजय ढाबरिया को वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए पीएचडी चैंबर, राजस्थान चैम्बर का अध्यक्ष नियुक्त किया है। साथ ही भगवती प्लास्टिक एंड पाइप इंडस्ट्रीज के सीईओ सुमेर सिंह शेखावत व डीडी फार्मास्युटिकल्स प्रा. लि. के डायरेक्टर अमित कुमार चौधरी को लगातार दूसरी बार आगामी वर्ष के लिए पीएचडी चैंबर, राजस्थान चैम्बर के उपाध्यक्ष नियुक्त किए हैं। ढाबरिया इससे पूर्व 2019-20 से पीएचडी चैम्बर राजस्थान चैम्बर के अध्यक्ष रहे हैं। गत वर्ष के उनके उत्कृष्ट प्रदर्शन को देखते हुए केंद्रीय नेतृत्व ने उनके विश्वास को दोहराते हुए लगातार चौथी बार वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए राजस्थान की जिम्मेदारी उन्हीं के हाथों में सौंपने का फैसला लिया।

अग्रवाल डायमंड के सर्राफ को गोवा में मिला सम्मान

कोटा/नि.सं.। आईजीआई संस्था द्वारा गोवा में तीन दिवसीय डायमंड ज्वैलरी शो का आयोजन किया गया, जिसमें राज्यसभा सांसद विनय तेंदुलकर ने अग्रवाल डायमंड ज्वैलर्स कोटा के प्रमुख ओम जैन सर्राफ एवं माधुरी जैन सर्राफ को विश्वसनीय ज्वैलर्स अवॉर्ड से सम्मानित किया। इस मौके पर आईजीआई संस्था के इंडिया एमडी तहमासप प्रिंटर व अनिकेत भी मौजूद रहे। राज्यसभा सांसद विनय तेंदुलकर ने बताया कि आईजीआई कंपनी का रियल डायमंड ज्वैलरी में बहुत बड़ा नाम है। इस तरह के आयोजन से देशभर में सकारात्मक संदेशों द्वारा ग्राहकों व आभूषण निर्माताओं का विश्वास आपस में स्थापित होता है। सर्राफ ने बताया कि इस प्रकार के आयोजनों से ज्वैलर्स का एक ही मंच पर मेल-मिलाप होता है।



बडला ग्राम में गोबर गैस संयंत्र स्थापित करने का कार्य प्रगति पर

भीलवाड़ा/नि.सं.। डेयरी का प्रदेश का पहला सीएनजी गैस प्लांट जिले के बडला ग्राम में स्थापित किया जाएगा इसके लिए भीलवाड़ा जिले के बडला ग्राम में दो करोड़ रुपयों की लागत से निर्माण कार्य प्रगति पर है। भीलवाड़ा जिला दुग्ध उत्पादन संघ के सलाहकार एल.के. जैन ने बताया कि जिले में पशुओं के गोबर से सीएनजी गैस का उत्पादन किया जाएगा इससे पशुपालकों को गोबर देकर अतिरिक्त मुनाफा मिलने लगेगा। बडला ग्राम में व्यावसायिक स्तर पर पशुओं के गोबर से सीएनजी गैस का उत्पादन होने लगेगा। जैन ने बताया कि भीलवाड़ा डेयरी जिले में बड़ी मात्रा में गोबर से गैस बनाने के अन्य क्षेत्रों में गैस उत्पादन संयंत्र लगाने के लिए भूमि की तलाश कर रही है।

देश का निर्यात अक्टूबर में 16.65 प्रतिशत घटकर 29.78 अरब डॉलर पर

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। भारत का वस्तुओं का निर्यात अक्टूबर में पिछले साल के समान महीने की तुलना में 16.65 प्रतिशत घटकर 29.78 अरब डॉलर रह गया। वाणिज्य मंत्रालय की ओर से जारी आंकड़ों से यह जानकारी मिली है। अक्टूबर में आयात बढ़कर 56.69 अरब डॉलर पर पहुंच गया, जो एक साल पहले समान महीने में 53.64 अरब डॉलर था। चालू वित्त वर्ष के पहले सात माह यानी अप्रैल-अक्टूबर, 2022 के दौरान निर्यात 12.55 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 263.35 अरब डॉलर रहा। इस दौरान आयात में 33.12 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि हुई और यह 436.81 अरब डॉलर रहा।

| CAREER POINT LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India | | | | |
| Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.) | | | | |
| CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 Ph: 080-47250011 website: www.cpil.in E-mail: investors@cpil.in | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEP, 2022 | | | | |
| | (Amount in ₹ Lakhs Except EPS) | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | 30/09/2022 | Corresponding QT. (30/09/2021) | Half Year Ended (30/09/2022) | Year Ended (31/03/2022) |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,861.98 | 1,232.13 | 3,822.5 | 5,423.85 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 4.5 | 3.06 | 9.73 | 12.61 |
| Notes: | | | | |
| 1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is as under: | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | Quarter Ended (30/09/2022) | Corresponding QT. (30/09/2021) | Half Year Ended (30/09/2022) | Year Ended (31/03/2022) |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,384.85 | 6,30.78 | 2,798.42 | 2,934.24 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 3.43 | 1.75 | 6.89 | 5.93 |
| 2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended Sep 30, 2022 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs. | | | | |
| 3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14 th Nov, 2022. | | | | |
| 4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f.01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended 30 th Sep, 2022 are in compliance with Ind AS. | | | | |
| 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended on 30 th Sep 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpil.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. | | | | |
| BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED | | | | |
| PHRAM MAGESHWARI | | | | |
| Chairman, Managing Director and CEO | | | | |
| DIN-00185711 | | | | |
| Place: Kota (Rajasthan) | | | | |
| Date : November 14 th , 2022 | | | | |

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This notice does not constitute an offer or invitation or inducement to purchase or sell or subscribe for, any new securities of the Company. All capitalized terms used and not defined here shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated October 30, 2021 filed with BSE Limited and with SEBI for information and dissemination purposes.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF REGISTERED MEMBERS OF PARTLY PAID-UP SHARES (ISIN IN9936B01013)
HELD AS ON RECORD DATE I.E. THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2022

SECOND AND FINAL CALL NOTICE

- In terms of the Letter of offer dated October 30, 2021 ("LOF"), the Company has issued and allotted 31,16,350 partly paid-up equity shares of a face value of ₹ 10 each ("Right Equity Shares") for cash at a price of ₹ 100/- per Rights Equity Share (including securities premium of ₹ 90/- per Rights Equity Share) on rights basis to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company.
- An amount of ₹ 25 per Rights Equity Share (comprising ₹ 2.50 towards face value and ₹ 22.50 towards securities premium) was paid on application and balance monies was payable in one or more subsequent call(s).
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 09, 2022 made the First call of ₹ 25 per Rights Equity Share (comprising ₹ 2.50 towards face value and ₹ 22.50 towards securities premium), payable from June 06, 2022 to June 20, 2022, both days inclusive ("First Call").
- Now, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 28, 2022 made the following Second and Final Call on the Rights Equity Shares:
- Second and Final Call of ₹ 50 per Rights Equity Share (comprising ₹ 5.00 towards face value and ₹ 45.00 towards securities premium) payable from November 23, 2022 to December 05, 2022, both days inclusive ("Second Call");
- The Company has fixed Thursday, November 10, 2022 as the record date ("Call Record Date") for the purpose of determining the holders of the partly paid-up equity shares ("Eligible Shareholders") to whom the notice for the Second and Final Call (the "Second and Final Notice") has been sent. The Company has intimated the Call Record Date to the BSE Limited on October 28, 2022.
- Accordingly, in terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with relevant rules made thereunder and the LOF, the Second and Final Call Notice along with instructions and ASBA Form has been sent in electronic mode to the holder of partly paid-up equity shares whose email addresses are registered with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents ("RTA") or Depository Participant ("DP") as on Call Record Date. Further, physical copy of the Second and Final Call along with instructions and ASBA form has been dispatched through permitted modes at the Registered address of those shareholders: a) who have not registered their email address with the Company or its RTA or DP, b) who have specifically registered their request for the hard copy of the same. The Company has completed dispatch of the Second and Final Call Notice on November 15, 2022. The specimen copy of the Second and Final Call Notice along with instruction and ASBA Form are also available on the Company's website at www.naturalcapsules.com.
- The Second and Final Call payment can be made by you by opting any one of the following modes, namely, (a) Online ASBA, (b) Physical ASBA, (c) 3-in-1 type account, and (d) R-WAP portal (<https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacal>). Please visit <https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?do=RecognisedFpi=yes&intmid=35> to refer to the list of existing SCSEs (for points (a) and (b) above). Please read the instructions given along with the Second and Final Call Notice before making payment of the Second and Final Call.

In accordance with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL 1/CIR/ 238/2020 dated December 8, 2020, Eligible Shareholders can also make the payment of the Second and Final Call through the facility of linked online trading-demat-bank account (3-in-1 type accounts), provided by some of the registered brokers. Please check with your respective broker for the availability of the 3-in-1 type account facility and the process to be followed. The Company, the Lead Manager or the RTA will not be responsible for non-availability of this payment made to the Eligible Shareholders from their respective brokers.

Further in accordance with SEBI circular bearing reference number SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/78 dated May 6, 2020, read with SEBI circulars bearing reference numbers SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2020/136 dated July 24, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/13 dated January 19, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/552 dated April 22, 2021 and SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/663 dated October 1, 2021 ("the SEBI Relaxation Circular"), Resident Eligible Shareholders may pay the Second and Final Call electronically through R-WAP Portal <https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacal>. Payment may be made through net banking or UPI. Do not the R-WAP is only an additional option and not a replacement of ASBA and R-WAP facility should be utilized only in the event that the shareholders are not eligible to utilize the ASBA facility for making the payment despite their best efforts. The Company and the RTA shall not be responsible if the application is not successfully submitted or if it is rejected during the process while using the R-WAP facility. **NON-RESIDENT ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO APPLY THROUGH THE R-WAP PORTAL.**

- There will be no trading of the ₹ 5.00 partly paid-up equity shares of the Company (ISIN:IN9936B01013) on the Stock Exchanges with effect from November 10, 2022 on account of the Second and Final Call. Trading of newly converted ₹10.00 fully-paid equity shares of the Company ("NCL ₹ 10 fully paid up Equity Shares") under the existing ISIN expected to commence within a period of 2 weeks from the last date for making the payment of Second and Final Call, i.e., within 2 weeks from December 05, 2022.

Please also note the consequences of failure to pay Second and Final Call, given below:

- Interest @ 8.00 % (Eight per cent only) p.a. will be payable for delay in payment of Second and Final Call beyond December 05, 2022 till the actual date of payment;
- The Company shall be entitled to deduct from any dividend payable to you, all sums of money outstanding on account of calls and interest due thereon in relation to the partly paid-up equity shares of the Company; and
- The partly paid-up equity shares of the Company currently held by you, including the amount already paid thereon are liable to be forfeited in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Company and the LOF.

- In case of non-receipt of the Second and Final Call Notice, Shareholder can request by e-mail or letter, for the duplicate Second and Final Call from the Registrar or may also download the same from the Company's website: www.naturalcapsules.com or the Registrar's website <https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacal>. In such case, however, the shareholders need to fill the ID - ID - ID number of partly paid equity shares held and the amount payable towards the Second and Final Call Money.
- FAQs on Second and Final Call are available on the website of the Company: www.naturalcapsules.com or on the website of Cameo Corporate Services Limited <https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacal>. You may also seek clarifications on any query related to the payment of Second and Final Call on the helpline number +91 044 4002 0700/ 0710/ 0706 / 0741 (operational from Monday to Friday between 10 AM and 5 PM).
- All the correspondence in this regard may be addressed to:

Cameo Corporate Services Limited,
Unit: Natural Capsules Limited
Subramanian Building,
No.1 Club House Road, Chennai 600 002
Phone: 044-40020700 - 05
Fax: 044-28460129
Email: investor@cameoindia.com

For Natural Capsules Limited
Sd/-
Shilpa Burman
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Bangalore
Date: 15.11.2022

NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS

LML LIMITED (In Liquidation)

(CIN: L34101UP1972PLC003612)
(Sale under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

In the matter of LML Limited (In Liquidation), applications are invited for participation in e-auction of the following assets on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "No recourse" basis:

| Asset/Area | Block No. | Reserve Price |
|--|-----------|------------------|
| Land & Building Site-II & Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur, UP (Area 55.45 acres) | 1 | Rs. 118.25 crore |
| Land & Building at Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur, UP (Area 15.21 acres) | 2 | Rs. 33.14 crore |
| Land & Building at Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur, UP (Area 40.24 acres) | 3 | Rs. 86.14 crore |

Please note that the total land area at Kanpur is 55.45 acres (Block 1) only. Out of which, the liquidator is also giving option to prospective buyer to buy 15.21 acres (Block 2) or 40.24 acres (Block 3) separately.

Important timelines for this process:

| Particulars | Last Date |
|--|------------|
| Submission of eligibility documents by Prospective Bidders | 30-11-2022 |
| Inspection or Due diligence of Assets by Qualified Bidder | 08-12-2022 |
| Submission of EMD | 10-12-2022 |
| Date of E-Auction | 14-12-2022 |

For Details: Visit www.lmlworld.in and <https://hctauction.auctiontiger.net>
Contact: CA. Anil Bhatia, Tel No. 011-41066313, Mob. No. +91 9899224476
Email id: lmf.auction@gmail.com **Sd/-** Arun Gupta, Liquidator

IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/PA-002/PN-N00051/2016-17/10095
Regd. Address: S-34, LGF, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048
Regd. Email: arungupta2211@gmail.com

Date: 16.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No. 1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpl.in | E-mail: investors@cpil.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEP, 2022

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs Except EPS)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| | Quarter Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Corresponding QT. (30/09/2021) (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Year Ended (31/03/2022) (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,861.98 | 1,232.13 | 3,822.5 | 5,423.85 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 817.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 4.5 | 3.06 | 9.73 | 12.61 |

Notes:
1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is as under:

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| | Quarter Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Corresponding QT. (30/09/2021) (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Year Ended (31/03/2022) (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,384.85 | 6,30.78 | 2,798.42 | 2,934.24 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 3.43 | 1.75 | 6.89 | 5.93 |

2. The Ind-AS compliant financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended Sep 30, 2022 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.
3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022.
4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f.01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sep, 2022 are in compliance with Ind-AS.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended on 30th Sep 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpl.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date : November 14th, 2022

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम A Government of India Undertaking

सिंडिकेट Syndicate

सम्पत्तियों की ई-नीलामी बिक्री 29.11.2022 को ईएमडी की अन्तिम तिथि 28.11.2022

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय: गाजियाबाद

एनएडूआर आम जनता तथा विद्युत रूप से अग्रदाता (रें) तथा गारंटर्ड (रें) को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रतिभूति क्रेडिटर्स के पास बंधक रखी गई/चाई बंधे वर्गित अचल सम्पत्ति विक्रम केनरा बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा सार्वजनिक रक्बा/नीलामी रक्बा किया गया है, प्रतिभूति हित (परवर्तन) विवरण, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के साथ पठित वितीय आदिताओं के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्जांच तथा प्रतिभूति हित के परवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से 29.11.2022 को 12:30 बजे अप. से 01:30 बजे अप. तक "बैसा है जहाँ है", "जो भी बैसा है" तथा "जो कुछ भी वहां है" आधार पर निम्नी की जायेगी।

अधिक विवरण के लिए सम्पर्क करें: श्री सुभाष चौधरी, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, गाजियाबाद, मो. नं. 9650076760, और श्री जीवन सिंह गावल, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, वसूली अनुभाग, मो. नं. 9410659693, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय गाजियाबाद, श्री अभिषेक हिंदुनिया, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, वसूली अनुभाग, मो. नं. 9408697349, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय गाजियाबाद, ई-मेल: rogzdrec@canarabank.com, श्री विपिन कुमार, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, अवर.ए.ए.-1, साख और श्रीमति सीता एन चक्र, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद, मो. नं. 7042507770, ई-मेल: cb5040@canarabank.com अथवा सेवा प्रदाता मेाईसर्स कैबलकैम्प्यूटर् सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, श्री प्रताप कंबीलाल तथा डीडी रेड्डी, मोबाइल 9832952602/ 8898418010 / 080- 23469665 / 9480691777, ई-मेल: ccslcauction@gmail.com तथा eauction@ccsl.co.in

| क्रम सं. | कर्जादार/ जमादाता / बंधककर्ता का नाम एवं पता | कुल बचका राशि | सम्पत्ति का विवरण | EMD@10% और बोली आज, प्राधिकृत के नाम पर रूप्यत केनरा बैंक के अधिकारी या आर.टी.जी.एस./ एन.ई.एफ.टी./के.ए.ए.आर. के माध्यम से | ए.आर.विट (रु.) की ईएमडी (रु.) की. सुविधा (रु.) की. कोटेशन की तिथि एवं समय | सम्पत्ति का निरीक्षण अधिकृत प्राधिकृत से पूर्व अन्तिम हेल्प डिजासिस्टिड तिथि पर |
|----------|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| 1. | शाखा- अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता:- श्री लक्ष्मण सिंह पुत्र श्री राज सिंह गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 001, 2 वीएफके, इन्द्रासो, डी-076, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. श्रीमती मञ्जोली कौर पत्नी श्री लक्ष्मण सिंह, गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 001, 2 वीएफके, मुक्ति नगर, डी-076, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. श्री लक्ष्मण सिंह पुत्र श्री राज सिंह गिवासी 29/21, सी. तृतीय तल, नली नं. 16, रेवडी अनुभाग, मो. नं. 9408697349, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय गाजियाबाद, ई-मेल: rogzdrec@canarabank.com , श्री विपिन कुमार, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, अवर.ए.ए.-1, साख और श्रीमति सीता एन चक्र, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद, मो. नं. 7042507770, ई-मेल: cb5040@canarabank.com अथवा सेवा प्रदाता मेाईसर्स कैबलकैम्प्यूटर् सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, श्री प्रताप कंबीलाल तथा डीडी रेड्डी, मोबाइल 9832952602/ 8898418010 / 080- 23469665 / 9480691777, ई-मेल: ccslcauction@gmail.com तथा eauction@ccsl.co.in | ₹ 29,41,486.62 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें | ईएमडी का फोर्ट नं. 001, 2 वीएफके, मुक्ति नगर, डी-076, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सार्वजनिक रक्बा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ₹ 2,12,500/- सी. रु. 50,000/- ई. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 2. | शाखा- अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता:- श्री किशोर कुमार पुत्र श्री प्रकाश चक्र, गिवासी डी-107, कैम्प 23, संजय नगर, गाजियाबाद, 20300 201001. श्री किशोर कुमार पुत्र श्री प्रकाश चक्र, गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 08, प्रथम तल-2, प्रथम तल, नली नं. 02, खरक नं. 124, न्यू ईडन कॉलोनी, इंदरवासा गां., राहपुर परजना अग्रज, गाजियाबाद। रोबट सिंह अधिकारी पुत्र श्री राज सिंह अधिकारी, गिवासी डी-36, हाजम विहार, केन-1, निम्नपुर गांव, दिल्ली- 43. | ₹ 19,18,872.44 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें | ईएमडी का फोर्ट नं. एफ एफ-2, प्रथम तल बिना खर के, फोर्ट नं. 8, नली नं. 2, खरक नं. 124, न्यू ईडन कॉलोनी, इंदरवासा गां., राहपुर परजना अग्रज, गाजियाबाद। (सार्वजनिक रक्बा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ₹ रु. 22.30 लाख बी. रु. 2.23 लाख सी. रु. 50,000/- ई. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 3. | शाखा- अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता:- श्री कुल बचत वादा पुत्र श्री अरविंद कुमार वादा, गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 001, भूमि तल, फोर्ट नं. 0-095/001, चोंकेट ए. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 838, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 20300। श्रीमती अंगु बादा पत्नी श्री कुल बचत वादा गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 001, भूमि तल, फोर्ट नं. 0-095/001, चोंकेट ए. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 838, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 20300। श्री कुल बचत वादा पुत्र श्री अरविंद कुमार वादा गिवासी 102, इन्दरवासा नगर, मेरठ रोड, गाजियाबाद 201001. | ₹ 19,89,714.40 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें | ईएमडी का अवामोली फोर्ट नं. 001, भूमि तल, फोर्ट नं. 0-095/001, चोंकेट ए. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 838, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 20300। (सार्वजनिक रक्बा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ₹ रु. 21.25 लाख बी. रु. 2,12,500/- सी. रु. 50,000/- ई. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 4. | शाखा- अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता:- श्री अंकिट प्रताप गुला पुत्र श्री लखन लख गुला, गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 102, प्रथम तल, फोर्ट नं. एन 144, खरक 1186, शीर्षपुर, बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद। श्री अंकिट प्रताप गुला पुत्र श्री अंकिट प्रताप गुला गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 102, प्रथम तल, फोर्ट नं. एन 144, खरक 1186, शीर्षपुर, बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद। गिवासी प्रकाश नं. 52ए, नली नं. 3, द्वितीय तल, मोहन पार्क, लखी नगर, दिल्ली 110092. और चंद्र मोहन, मिडि वेबी, मुर्वा कुंद के दादा, फोर्ट ऑफिस चार पीर, नगर, विहार 8232001. | ₹ 19,21,581.00 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें | ईएमडी का अवामोली फोर्ट नं. 102, 1, वीएफके, प्रथम तल, बिना खर के, फोर्ट नं. 01-032/202, चोंकेट ए. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 786, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सार्वजनिक रक्बा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ₹ रु. 11.88 लाख बी. रु. 1,18,800/- सी. रु. 50,000/- ई. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 5. | शाखा- अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता:- श्री कल बचत पुत्र श्री रामेश प्रकाश बचता, गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 0-34, वीएफके गिवासी, नली नं. 03, छोटा कॉलोनी, गाजियाबाद 201307, 3ए. गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 202, तिथि सी तल, द्वितीय तल लीपी छत के साथ, फोर्ट नं. 01 032/202, चोंकेट डी. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 786, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. | ₹ 16,24,795.50 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें | ईएमडी का फोर्ट नं. 202, तिथि सी तल, द्वितीय तल लीपी छत के साथ, फोर्ट नं. 01-032/202, चोंकेट डी. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 786, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सार्वजनिक रक्बा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ₹ रु. 11.88 लाख बी. रु. 1,18,800/- सी. रु. 50,000/- ई. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 6. | शाखा- अवर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता:- सत्यनगर अग्रज पुत्र श्री जे. सत्यन अग्रज, गिवासी डी-99, प्रथम तल, सुई नं. 9, इन्दा अग्रज, लखीनगर, बुरदी, दिल्ली 110084. गिवासी फोर्ट नं. 001, भूमि तल, फोर्ट नं. डी 012/001, चोंकेट डी. टर्बन सी, खरक नं. 786, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद, मु.पी.। | ₹ 28,94,837.62 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें | ईएमडी का फोर्ट नं. 001, 2 वीएफके, मुक्ति नगर, डी-012, शीर्षपुर, शाहपुर बस्तेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सार्वजनिक रक्बा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ₹ रु. 21.25 लाख बी. रु. 2,12,500/- सी. रु. 50,000/- ई. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |

सूचकांक 61,873 अंक के सर्वकालिक उच्च स्तर पर

मुंबई, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

वैश्विक बाजारों में मजबूती के रुख के बीच बैंकिंग और ऊर्जा शेयरों में अंतिम घंटे में लिवाली से घरेलू शेयर बाजार बीएसई का सूचकांक 248 अंक की बढ़त के साथ अपने सर्वकालिक उच्च स्तर पर पहुंच गया।

कारोबारियों के अनुसार, रूप में मजबूती, घरेलू मुद्रास्फीति के आंकड़ों में सुधार और विदेशी निवेशकों की लगातार लिवाली से भी निवेशकों की धारणा को समर्थन मिला। उतार-चढ़ाव भरे कारोबार में सूचकांक 248.84 अंक यानी 0.40 फीसद चढ़कर 61,872.99 अंक पर बंद हुआ। इसी के साथ सूचकांक 11 नवंबर के

अपने पिछले स्तर 61,795.04 अंक को पार कर गया। कारोबार के दौरान सूचकांक एक समय 61,955.96 अंक तक चढ़ गया था। नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज का निष्पत्ती भी 74.25 अंक यानी 0.41 फीसद की मजबूती के साथ 18,403.40 अंक पर बंद हुआ।

जियोजीत फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज के शोध प्रमुख विनोद नायर ने कहा, वैश्विक बाजारों में सकरात्मक रुख ने घरेलू शेयर में शुरूआती कारोबार के दौरान आई गिरावट को बहुत में बदल दिया। बैंकिंग शेयरों में लिवाली से भी बाजार को समर्थन मिला। उन्होंने कहा, खाद्य और जिस उत्पादों की कीमतों में गिरावट ने घरेलू मुद्रास्फीति को सात फीसद से नीचे रखने में मदद की है।

रुपया 17 पैसे की तेजी के साथ 81.11 प्रति डालर पर

मुंबई, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

अमेरिकी मुद्रा के कमजोर होने और घरेलू वृद्ध आर्थिक आंकड़ों के सामने आने के बाद अंतरबैंक विदेशी मुद्रा विनिमय बाजार में मंगलवार को अमेरिकी डालर के मुकाबले रुपया 17 पैसे की तेजी के साथ 81.11 (अस्थायी) प्रति डालर पर बंद हुआ। बाजार सूत्रों ने कहा कि कच्चे तेल की कीमतों में गिरावट, विदेशी पूंजी के सतत प्रवाह तथा घरेलू शेयर बाजार में मजबूती के रुख से भी रूप्य को समर्थन मिला।

अंतरबैंक विदेशी मुद्रा विनिमय बाजार में रुपया 81.18 पर खुला। कारोबार के दौरान रुपया 81.04 के दिन के उच्चस्तर और 81.45 के निचले स्तर को छूने में गिरावट, विदेशी पूंजी के मुकाबले 17 पैसे की तेजी के साथ 81.11 प्रति डालर पर बंद हुआ। यह पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में 50 पैसे की गिरावट को दर्शाता 81.28 प्रति डालर पर बंद हुआ था। इस बीच, दुनिया की छह प्रमुख मुद्राओं की तुलना में डालर की कमजोरी या मजबूती को इंगित वाला डालर सूचकांक 0.38 फीसद कमजोर होकर 106.25 रह गया। वैश्विक तेल मानक ब्रेंट क्रूड वायदा 1.47 फीसद घटकर 91.77 डालर प्रति बैरल रह गया। वहीं बीएसई का 30 शेयरों वाला सूचकांक 248.84 अंक की तेजी के साथ 61,872.99 अंक पर बंद हुआ। शेयर बाजार के आंकड़ों के अनुसार, विदेशी संस्थागत निवेशक (एफ

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED
 Registered Office: Trident Tower, 3rd Floor, No. 23, 100 Ft Road, Jaynagar II Block, Bangalore, Karnataka 560011
 Tel: +91 80 2656 1581; E-mail: company.sec@naturalcapsules.com; Website: www.naturalcapsules.com
 Contact Person: Shilpa Burman, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Corporate Identification Number: L85110KA1993PLC014742

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This notice does not constitute an offer or invitation or inducement to purchase or sell or subscribe for, any new securities of the Company. All capitalized terms used and not defined here shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated October 30, 2021 filed with BSE Limited and with SEBI for information and dissemination purposes.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF REGISTERED MEMBERS OF PARTLY PAID UP SHARES (ISIN IN99836801013)
HELD AS ON RECORD DATE I.E. THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2022

SECOND AND FINAL CALL NOTICE

- In terms of the Letter of offer dated October 30, 2021 ("LOF"), the Company had issued and allotted 31,16,350 partly paid-up equity shares of a face value of ₹ 10 each ("Right Equity Shares") for cash at a price of ₹ 100/- per Rights Equity Share (including securities premium of ₹ 90/- per Rights Equity Share) on rights basis to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company.
- An amount of ₹ 25 per Rights Equity Share (comprising ₹ 2.50 towards face value and ₹ 22.50 towards securities premium) was paid on application and balance monies was payable in one or more subsequent call(s).
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 09, 2022 made the First call of ₹ 25 per Rights Equity Share (comprising ₹ 2.50 towards face value and ₹ 22.50 towards securities premium), payable from June 06, 2022 to June 20, 2022, both days inclusive ("First Call").
- Now, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 28, 2022 made the following Second and Final Call on the Rights Equity Shares:
- Second and Final Call of ₹ 50 per Rights Equity Share (comprising ₹ 5.00 towards face value and ₹ 45.00 towards securities premium) payable from November 21, 2022 to December 05, 2022, both days inclusive ("Second Call");
- The Company has fixed Thursday, November 10, 2022 as the record date ("Call Record Date") for the purpose of determining the holders of the partly paid-up equity shares ("Eligible Shareholders") to whom the notice for the Second and Final Call (the "Second and Final Notice") has been sent. The Company has intimated the Call Record Date to the BSE Limited on October 28, 2022.
- Accordingly, in terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with relevant rules made thereunder and the LOF, the Second and Final Call Notice along with instructions and ASBA Form has been sent in electronic mode to the holder of partly paid-up equity shares whose email addresses are registered with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents ("RTA") or Depository Participant ("DP") as on Call Record Date. Further, physical copy of the Second and Final Call along with instructions and ASBA form has been dispatched through permitted modes at the Registered address of those shareholders: a) who have not registered their email address with the Company or its RTA or DP, b) who have specifically registered their request for the hard copy of the same. The Company has completed dispatch of the Second and Final Call Notice on November 15, 2022. The specimen copy of the Second and Final Call Notice along with instruction and ASBA Form are also available on the Company's website at www.naturalcapsules.com.
- The Second and Final Call payment can be made by you by opting any one of the following modes, namely, (a) Online ASBA, (b) Physical ASBA, (c) 3-in-1 type account, and (d) R-WAP portal (<https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacall>). Please visit <https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?do=RecognisedFpi=yes&ntmid=35> to refer to the list of existing SCSSBs (for points (a) and (b) above). Please read the instructions given along with the Second and Final Call Notice before making payment of the Second and Final Call.

In accordance with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL 1/CIR/ 238/2020 dated December 8, 2020, Eligible Shareholders can also make the payment of the Second and Final Call through the facility of linked online trading-demat-bank account (3-in-1type accounts), provided by some of the registered brokers. Please check with your respective broker for the availability of the 3-in-1 type account facility and the process to be followed. The Company, the Lead Manager or the RTA will not be responsible for non-availability of this payment made to the Eligible Shareholders from their respective brokers.

Further in accordance with SEBI circular bearing reference number SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/78 dated May 6, 2020, read with SEBI circulars bearing reference numbers SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2020/136 dated July 24, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/13 dated January 19, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/552 dated April 22, 2021 and SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/663 dated October 1, 2021 ("the SEBI Relaxation Circular"), Resident Eligible Shareholders may pay the Second and Final Call electronically through R-WAP Portal <https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacall>. Payment may be made through net banking or UPI. Do note the R-WAP is only an additional option and not a replacement of ASBA and R-WAP facility should be utilized only in the event that the shareholders are not eligible to utilize the ASBA facility for making the payment despite their best efforts. The Company and the RTA shall not be responsible if the application is not successfully submitted or if it is rejected during the process while using the R-WAP facility. **NON-RESIDENT ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO APPLY THROUGH THE R-WAP PORTAL.**

There will be no trading of the ₹ 5.00 partly paid-up equity shares of the Company (ISIN:IN99836801013) on the Stock Exchanges with effect from November 10, 2022 on account of the Second and Final Call. Trading of newly converted ₹10.00 fully-paid equity shares of the Company ("NCL ₹ 10 fully paid up Equity Shares") under the existing ISIN expected to commence within a period of 2 weeks from the last date for making the payment of Second and Final Call, i.e., within 2 weeks from December 05, 2022.

Please also note the consequences of failure to pay Second and Final Call, given below:

- Interest @ 8.00 % (Eight per cent only) p.a. will be payable for delay in payment of Second and Final Call beyond December 05, 2022 till the actual date of payment;
- The Company shall be entitled to deduct from any dividend payable to you, all sums of money outstanding on account of calls and interest due thereon in relation to the partly paid-up equity shares of the Company; and
- The partly paid-up equity shares of the Company currently held by you, including the amount already paid thereon are liable to be forfeited in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Company and the LOF.

In case of non-receipt of the Second and Final Call Notice, Shareholder can request by e-mail or letter, for the duplicate Second and Final Call from the Registrar or may also download the same from the Company's website: www.naturalcapsules.com or the Registrar's website <https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacall>. In such case, however, the shareholders need to fill the DP ID - Client ID, number of partly paid equity shares held and the amount payable towards the Second and Final Call Money.

FAQs on Second and Final Call are available on the website of the Company: www.naturalcapsules.com or on the website of Cameo Corporate Services Limited <https://rights.cameoindia.com/ncl/finacall>. You may also seek clarifications on any query related to the payment of Second and Final Call on the helpline number +91 044 4002 0700/ 0710/ 0706 / 0741 (operational from Monday to Friday between 10 AM and 5 PM).

All the correspondence in this regard may be addressed to:

Cameo Corporate Services Limited,
 Unit: Natural Capsules Limited
 Subramanian Building,
 No.1 Club House Road, Chennai 600 002
 Phone: 044-40020700 - 05
 Fax: 044-28460129
 Email: investor@cameoindia.com

For Natural Capsules Limited
 Sd/-
 Shilpa Burman
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS
LML LIMITED (In Liquidation)
 (CIN: L34101UP1972PLC003612)
(Sale under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

In the matter of LML Limited (In Liquidation), applications are invited for participation in e-auction of the following assets on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "No recourse" basis:

| Asset/Area | Block No. | Reserve Price |
|--|-----------|------------------|
| Land & Building Site-II & Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur. UP (Area 55.45 acres) | 1 | Rs. 118.25 crore |
| Land & Building at Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur. UP (Area 15.21 acres) | 2 | Rs. 33.14 crore |
| Land & Building at Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur. UP (Area 24.24 acres) | 3 | Rs. 86.14 crore |

Please note that the total land area at Kanpur is 55.45 acres (Block 1) only. Out of which, the liquidator is also giving option to prospective buyer to buy 15.21 acres (Block 2) or 40.24 acres (Block 3) separately.

Important timelines for this process:

| Particulars | Last Date |
|--|------------|
| Submission of eligibility documents by Prospective Bidders | 30-11-2022 |
| Inspection or Due diligence of Assets by Qualified Bidder | 08-12-2022 |
| Submission of EMD | 10-12-2022 |
| Date of E-Auction | 14-12-2022 |

For Details: Visit www.lmlworld.in and <https://incltauction.auctiontiger.net>
Contact : CA. Anil Bhatia, Tel No. 011-41066313, Mob. No: +91 9899224476
Email id : lml.auction@gmail.com

Sd/-
Arun Gupta, Liquidator
IBBI Reg. No. : IBBI/PA-002/PN-ND005/2016-17/10095
Regd. Address: S-34, LGF, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048
Regd. Email: arungupta2211@gmail.com

Date : 16.11.2022
 Place : New Delhi

CAREER POINT LIMITED
 Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India
 Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No. 1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpl.in | E-mail: investors@cpl.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEP, 2022
 (Amount in ₹ Lakhs Except EPS)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| | Quarter Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Corresponding QT. (30/09/2021) (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Year Ended (31/03/2022) (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,861.98 | 1,232.13 | 3,822.5 | 5,423.85 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 8,17.89 | 5,57.10 | 1,768.12 | 2,292.82 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 4.5 | 3.06 | 9.73 | 12.61 |

Notes:
 1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is as under:

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| | Quarter Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Corresponding QT. (30/09/2021) (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended (30/09/2022) (Unaudited) | Year Ended (31/03/2022) (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,384.85 | 6,30.78 | 2,798.42 | 2,934.24 |
| Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest | 6,24.19 | 3,17.82 | 1,253.75 | 1,077.93 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 | 1,819.29 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted EPS | 3.43 | 1.75 | 6.89 | 5.93 |

2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended Sep 30, 2022 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.

3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022.

4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sep, 2022 are in compliance with Ind AS.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half Year ended on 30th Sep 2022 filled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpl.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED
PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
 Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
 DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
 Date: November 14th, 2022

16 जजसत्ता | 16 नवंबर, 2022 | **व्यापार**

सूचकांक 61,873 अंक के सर्वकालिक उच्च स्तर पर

मुंबई, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

वैश्विक बाजारों में मजबूती के रुख के बीच बैंकिंग और ऊर्जा शेयरों में अंतिम घंटे में लिवाली से घरेलू शेयर बाजार बीएसई का सूचकांक 248 अंक की बढ़त के साथ अपने सर्वकालिक उच्च स्तर पर पहुंच गया।

कारोबारियों के अनुसार, रूप में मजबूती, घरेलू मुद्रास्फीति के आंकड़ों में सुधार और विदेशी निवेशकों की लगातार लिवाली से भी निवेशकों की धारणा को समर्थन मिला। उतार-चढ़ाव भरे कारोबार में सूचकांक 248.84 अंक यानी 0.40 फीसद चढ़कर 61,872.99 अंक पर बंद हुआ। इसी के साथ सूचकांक 11 नवंबर के

अपने पिछले स्तर 61,795.04 अंक को पार कर गया। कारोबार के दौरान सूचकांक एक समय 61,955.96 अंक तक चढ़ गया था। नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज का निष्पत्ती भी 74.25 अंक यानी 0.41 फीसद की मजबूती के साथ 18,403.40 अंक पर बंद हुआ।

जियोजीत फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज के शोध प्रमुख विनोद नायर ने कहा, वैश्विक बाजारों में सकरात्मक रुख ने घरेलू शेयर में शुरूआती कारोबार के दौरान आई गिरावट को बहुत में बदल दिया। बैंकिंग शेयरों में लिवाली से भी बाजार को समर्थन मिला। उन्होंने कहा, खाद्य और जिस उत्पादों की कीमतों में गिरावट ने घरेलू मुद्रास्फीति को सात फीसद से नीचे रखने में मदद की है।

रुपया 37 पैसे की तेजी के साथ 80.91 प्रति डालर पर

मुंबई, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

अमेरिकी मुद्रा के कमजोर होने और उत्साहजनक मुद्रास्फीति आंकड़ों के कारण अंतरबैंक विदेशी मुद्रा विनिमय बाजार में मंगलवार को अमेरिकी डालर के मुकाबले रुपया 37 पैसे की तेजी के साथ 80.91 प्रति डालर पर बंद हुआ। बाजार सूत्रों ने कहा कि कच्चे तेल की कीमतों में गिरावट तथा घरेलू शेयर बाजार में मजबूती के रुख से भी रुपय को समर्थन मिला। अंतरबैंक विदेशी मुद्रा विनिमय बाजार में रुपया 81.18 पर खुला। कारोबार के दौरान रुपया 80.91 के दिन के उच्चस्तर और 81.45 के निचले स्तर को छूने के बाद अंत में अमेरिकी मुद्रा के मुकाबले 37 पैसे की तेजी के साथ 80.91 प्रति डालर पर बंद हुआ।

यह पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में 50 पैसे की गिरावट को दर्शाता 81.28 प्रति डालर पर बंद हुआ था। रिलायंस सिक्कीरिटीज के वरिष्ठ शोध विश्लेषक, श्रीराम अय्यर ने कहा, मंगलवार को भारतीय रुपया डालर के मुकाबले मजबूत हुआ, क्योंकि डालर के कमजोर होने और चीनी मुद्रा युआन के मजबूत होने से हुए लाभ को डालर की निकासी ने कम कर दिया। एशियाई बाजारों को चीनी मुद्रा युआन से बढ़ावा मिला, जिसमें कमजोर चीनी आंकड़ों को नजरअंदाज करते हुए लाभ दर्ज हुआ। इस बीच, दुनिया की छह प्रमुख मुद्राओं की तुलना में डालर की कमजोरी या मजबूती को दर्शाने वाला डालर सूचकांक 0.38 फीसद कमजोर होकर 106.25 रह गया।

‘भारत जलवायु परिवर्तन से संबंधित अपने दायित्वों को पूरा करने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध’

नई दिल्ली, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

कोयला मंत्री प्रल्हाद जोशी ने मंगलवार को कहा कि भारत जलवायु परिवर्तन से संबंधित अपने दायित्वों को पूरा करने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है और उसने कोयला गैसीकरण का सघन अभियान शुरू भी कर दिया है। जोशी ने कहा कि कार्बन उत्सर्जन में कमी लाने के लिए भारत ने सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की कंपनियों में सघन कोयला गैसीकरण अभियान चलाने के साथ ही बड़े पैमाने पर पौधरोपण भी शुरू किया है। जोशी ने कहा, प्रधानमंत्री ने जलवायु परिवर्तन के बारे में दुनिया से जो प्रतिबद्धता जताई है, उसका निश्चित रूप से पालन किया जाएगा। उसके लिए हम गैसीकरण की दिशा में तेजी से बढ़ रहे हैं ताकि प्रदूषण को तुलनात्मक रूप से कम किया जा सके। इसके साथ ही हमने व्यापक स्तर पर पौधरोपण अभियान भी चलाया है।

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank
 भारत सरकार का उपक्रम
 सिंडिकेट Syndicate

सम्पत्तियों की ई-नीलामी बिक्री 29.11.2022 को क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय: गाजियाबाद

ईएमडी की अन्तिम तिथि 28.11.2022

एनट्रस्टा आम जनता तथा विशेष रूप से अल्पव्यय (ए) तथा गैरव्यय (ई) को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रतिकूल क्रेडिट के पास बंधक रखी गई/बाँधी गई वस्तु अर्थात् अचल सम्पत्ति जिसका केनरा बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा सांकेतिक कब्जा/भौतिक कब्जा किया गया है, प्रतिकूल हित (प्रवर्तन) विवयम, 2002 के विनयम 8(6) के साथ परित विनियम आदिनों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्जांच तथा प्रतिकूल हित के प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से 29.11.2022 को 12:30 बजे अप. से 01:30 बजे अप. तक "कैसा है जहाँ है", "जो भी कैसा है" तथा "जो कुछ भी वहाँ है" आधार पर बिक्री की जायेगी।

अधिक विवरण के लिए सम्पर्क करें: श्री सुभाष चौधरी, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, गाजियाबाद, मो. नं. 9650076760, और श्री जीवन सिंह गावत, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, वसुंधरी अनुभाग, मो. नं. 9410659693, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय गाजियाबाद, श्री अभिषेक हिंदुनिया, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, वसुंधरी अनुभाग, मो. नं. 9408697349, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय गाजियाबाद, ई-मेल: rog2drec@canarabank.com, श्री विजय कुमार, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, आर.ए.ए.-1, रास्ता और श्रीमति शीतल एन चंद्रा, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद, मो. नं. 7042507770, ई-मेल: cb5040@canarabank.com अथवा सेवा प्रदाता मैजर्स कैबलैट रजिस्ट्रार लिमिटेड, श्री प्रताप कंजीलाल तथा डीडी स्ट्रैट, मोबाइल 9832952602/ 8898418010 / 080- 23469665 / 9480691777, ई-मेल: ccslcauction@gmail.com तथा eauction@ccsl.co.in

| क्रम सं०. | कर्जादार/ जमावाली / बंधककर्ता का नाम एवं पता | कुल बचका राशि | सम्पत्ति का विवरण | EMD@10% और बोली आज, प्राधिकृत के नाम पर रूपय केनरा बैंक के अधिकारी या आर.डी.जी.एस./ एन.ई.एफ.डी./केंद्र द्वारा कृत | ए. अद्यवित (₹.) बी. ईएमडी (₹.) सी. सुरि कोवित (₹.) डी. केनरा की तिथि एवं समय | सम्पत्ति का निरीक्षण अधिक प्राधिकृत से पूर्व अनुमति लेकर किमानिश्चित तिथि पर |
|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | शाखा- आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता- श्री रमेशचंद्र सिंह पुत्र श्री राज सिंह विवासी फौज नं०. 001, 2 वीएफके, प्लॉट नं. 84-076, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. श्रीमति मन्जोली और पत्नी श्री रमेशचंद्र सिंह, विवासी फौज नं०. 001, 2 वीएफके, मुक्ति तार, डी-076, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. श्री रमेशचंद्र सिंह पुत्र श्री राज सिंह विवासी 29/21, सी. तृतीय तार, नली नं. 16, रेल्वे कॉलोनी, मन्जोली, शहपुर, दिल्ली 110092. श्रीमति मन्जोली और पत्नी श्री रमेशचंद्र सिंह विवासी 29/21, सी. तृतीय तार, नली नं. 16, रेल्वे कॉलोनी, मन्जोली, शहपुर, दिल्ली 110092. | ₹ 29,41,486.62 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | ईएमडी का फौज नं०. 001, 2 वीएफके, मुक्ति तार, डी-076, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सांकेतिक कब्जा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ए. ₹. 21.25 लाख बी. ₹. 2,12,500/- सी. ₹. 50,000/- डी. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 2. | शाखा- आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता- श्री किशोर कुमार पुत्र श्री प्रकाश चंद्र, विवासी डी-107, सेक्टर 23, संजय नगर, गाजियाबाद, उडपी 201001. श्री किशोर कुमार पुत्र श्री प्रकाश चंद्र, विवासी फौज नं. 08, प्रमन तार-2, प्रमन तार, नली नं. 02, खरार नं. 124, न्यू कैंडल कॉलोनी, इंदरलत गांव, प्रमनपुर परजला अग्रजा, गाजियाबाद। रोहन सिंह अधिकारी पुत्र श्री राज सिंह अधिकारी, विवासी डी-36, हजारा सिद्ध, केन-1, विन्हापुर गांव, दिल्ली- 43. | ₹ 19,18,872.44 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | ईएमडी का फौज नं०. एए एन-2, प्रमन तार विभा सं. फौज नं 8, नली नं. 2, खरार नं०. 124, न्यू कैंडल कॉलोनी, इंदरलत गांव, रंवेपुर, परजला अग्रजा, गाजियाबाद। (सांकेतिक कब्जा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ए. ₹. 22.30 लाख बी. ₹. 2,12,500/- सी. ₹. 50,000/- डी. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 3. | शाखा- आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता- श्री कुल काल बादार पुत्र श्री अदिवि कुमार बादार, विवासी फौज नं०. 001, मुक्ति तार, फौज नं०. ए-095/001, चौकटे ए. टाईन जी, खरार नं०. 838, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद उडपी। श्रीमति अंशु बादार पत्नी श्री कुल काल बादार विवासी फौज नं०. 001, मुक्ति तार, फौज नं०. ए-095/001, चौकटे ए. टाईन जी, खरार नं०. 838, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद उडपी। श्री कुल काल बादार पुत्र श्री अदिवि कुमार बादार विवासी 102, हम्बेश नगर, मेरठ रोड, गाजियाबाद 201001. श्रीमति अंशु बादार पत्नी श्री कुल काल बादार, विवासी 102, हम्बेश नगर, मेरठ रोड, गाजियाबाद 201001. | ₹ 19,89,714.40 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | ईएमडी का अवासी फौज नं०. 001, मुक्ति तार, फौज नं०. ए-095/001, चौकटे ए. टाईन जी, खरार नं०. 838, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद उडपी। (सांकेतिक कब्जा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ए. ₹. 21.25 लाख बी. ₹. 2,12,500/- सी. ₹. 50,000/- डी. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 4. | शाखा- आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता- श्री अरविश्वर प्रसाद गुला पुत्र श्री लखन लाल गुला, विवासी फौज नं. 102, प्रमन तार, फौज नं. एन 144, खरार 1186, शौर्यपुर, बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद। श्री अरविश्वर प्रसाद गुला पुत्र श्री अरविश्वर प्रसाद गुला विवासी फौज नं. 102, प्रमन तार, फौज नं. एन 144, खरार 1186, शौर्यपुर, बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद। विवासी-मन्जोली नं. 52ए, नली नं. 3, द्वितीय तार, मोहन पार्क, टाईन अवर, दिल्ली 110092. और चंचलेश्वर, मिर्च रोडी, बुर्ला कुंड के तार, फौज अरविश्वर चंद और, नगर, बिहार 823001. | ₹ 19,21,581.00 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | ईएमडी का अवासी फौज नं०. 102, 1, वीएफके, प्रमन तार, विभा सं. के, फौज नं०. एन-144, चौकटे एन, टाईन जी, और च खरार नं. 1186, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद। (सांकेतिक कब्जा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ए. ₹. 11.88 लाख बी. ₹. 1,18,800/- सी. ₹. 50,000/- डी. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 5. | शाखा- आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता- श्री कल बंदायन पुत्र श्री रामेश प्रसाद बंदायन, विवासी फौज नं. ए-34, वीएफके विवासी फौज, नली नं. 03, कोरा कॉलोनी, गाजियाबाद 201307, उडपी. श्रीमति फौज नं. 202, विवे की तार, द्वितीय तार सीपी सं. के साथ, फौज नं. डी 032/202, चौकटे डी. टाईन जी, खरार नं. 786, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. | ₹ 16,24,795.50 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | ईएमडी का फौज नं०. 202, विवे की तार, द्वितीय तार सीपी सं. के साथ, फौज नं. डी-032/202, चौकटे डी. टाईन जी, खरार नं. 786, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सांकेतिक कब्जा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ए. ₹. 11.88 लाख बी. ₹. 1,18,800/- सी. ₹. 50,000/- डी. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |
| 6. | शाखा- आर.ए.ए.-1, गाजियाबाद। उपकर्ता- सतधरान अग्रज पुत्र श्री ओ. सतक अग्रज, विवासी डी-99, प्रमन तार, सी. नं. 9, इन्द्रा मंडिर, लोहाग्राम, बुलरोडी, दिल्ली 110084. विवासी फौज नं. 001, मुक्ति तार, फौज नं. डी 012/001, चौकटे डी. टाईन जी, खरार नं. 786, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद, बु.पी.। | ₹ 28,94,837.62 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्च | ईएमडी का फौज नं०. एन. 001, 2 वीएफके, मुक्ति तार डी- 012, शौर्यपुर, शाहपुर बग्घेर, गाजियाबाद 201001. (सांकेतिक कब्जा के तहत।) | खाता नाम: SL OL RTGS NEFT PMT खाता नं.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0005040 जमा करने की तिथि/समय 28.11.2022, 05:00 बजे से पहले | ए. ₹. 21.25 लाख बी. ₹. 2,12,500/- सी. ₹. 50,000/- डी. तिथि 29.11.2022 समय 12:30 बजे अप. - 01:30 बजे अप. | 25.11.2022 को 10:00 बजे पूर्ण. से 05:00 बजे अप. के बीच |